FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) REC 08 - 14	-2001 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	THE PERSON OF TH
To the Henerable Commission of D	
1018	1392 ched original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): SPEC INC.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
SPTC, INC. 1334 York Avenue New York, NY 10021	Name: The Chase Manhattan Bank, as Collateral Agent Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 270 Park Avenue
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	
☐ Other	City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10017
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	□ Other
☑ Other Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation is attached:
Execution Date: July 10, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes M No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See Attached	
See Attached	See Attached
	ıttached? Äü Yes □ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Penelope Agodoa	C1114
Internal Address: Federal Research Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$40.4
	☐ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be_charged to deposit account
Street Address: 400 Seventh Street, N.W.	
Suite 101	8. Deposit account number:
City: Washington, DC State: ZIP: 20004	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	SE THIS SPACE
FC:481 40.00 0P FC:483 tatement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
\mathcal{R}	$Q \cap Q = Q$
Name of Person Signing	Signature July 30, 2001 Date
- · ·	g cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded wit	n required cover sheet information to:

Page: 25 Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C. Client: SOTHEBY'S HOLDINGS, INC. Registrations in Force as of July 6, 2001 COUNTRY MARK REG. NO. REG. DATE REC.OWNER SOTHEBY'S BORNZE 7/21/98 FIC, INC. Thailand CONT FORWARDING, FREIGHTING, DELIVERY AND STORAGE OF COLOR 39: PACKAGING AND CRATING OF COOP SPTC, INC. SOTHER BOR8233 Thailand ICES RELATING TO WORKS OF ART, AND THE 42: RESEARCH, ADVICE AND AUTHENIA AND FURNITURE; HOTEL AND MEAL ICES AND MANAGEMENT OF MAIL ORDER SERVICES. SOTHEBY'S SOTHEBYS 1280414 United Kingdom 16: BOOKS, CATALOGUES PROTOGRAPHS AND MAGAZINES (PERIODICAL PUBLICATIONS) SOTHEBY'S 1283719 10/1/86 United Kingdom ENTEONATION OF A RECE OF PROPERTY (OTHER THAN REAL ESTATE); 35: AUCTIONEERING SERVICES; FORMATION, MAINTENA TAXATION CONSU SOTTHERYS SOTHEBY'S 1283720 United Kingdom 36: VALUATION: INSURANCE REQUESTION AND INSURANCE UNDERWRITING RELATING TO GOODS, A. ... NONG LOANS AGAINST SECURITY: TIVANCIAL GUARANTEES; FINANCIAL CONSULTANCY: ESTATE AGENCY SERVICES PROVISION OF L United Kingdom SOTHEBYS 1283721 10/1/86 ART, FURNITURE PETS, CERAMICS, CLOTHING, ANTIQUES, MEMEORABILIA 37: RESTORATION, MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR 10/1/86 United Kingdom MG, FREIGHTING, DELIVERY AND STORAGE OF 39: PACKAGING AND CRATING OF GOODS: FREIGHT CEUTINO, ANTIQUES, WINE, JEWELERY, MEMORABILIA AND OF COLLECTORS ITEMS; TRAVEL AGENC CHEBYS 1283723 United Kingdom SOTHEBY'S OF ART, FURNITURE AND ANTIQUES, CORRESPONDENCE COURSES; 41: EDUCATIONAL AND TRAINING S 1283724 United Kingdom HE OF WORKS OF ART, WEATING TO THE A 42: RESEARCH ADVI

2338842

4/4/00

MITURE: HOTEL AND MEAL RESERVATION SERVICES

ARCADE AUCTION

United States

35: AUCTION SERVICES

SPTC, INC.

Page:

26

Client: SOTHEBY'S HOLDINGS, INC.

Registrations in Force as of July 6, 2001

CO	UN	TR	1
			-

MARK

REG. NO.

REG. DATE

REC. OWNER

United States

COLLECTORS' CARROUSEL

1642780

4/30/91

SPTC, INC.

16: CATALOGUES OF DOLLS, MUSIC, MOVIE AND TELEVISION MEMORABILIA, SHEET MUSIC AND OTHER TYPES OF PERSONAL PROPERTY WHICH ARE COLLECTIBLES

35: CONDUCTING AUCTIONS FOR PERSONAL PROPERTY

United States

CONVERSATIONS AT SOTHEBY'S

1994684

8/20/96

SPTC, INC.

41: EDUCATIONAL SERVICES, NAMELY CONDUCTING SEMINARS IN THE FIELDS OF POLITICS, MUSIC, ART. SPORTS, FILM, THEATER LITERATURE AND JOURNALISM

United States

HEIRLOOM DISCOVERY DAYS

1464855

11/10/87

SPTC, INC.

36: EXPERT APPRAISAL SERVICES FOR TANGIBLE GOODS

United States

PORTFOLIO

1397628

6/17/86

SPTC, INC.

16: MAGAZINE DESCRIBING REGIONS OF THE WORLD AND FEATURING PROPERTIES LISTED FOR SALE

United States

SOTHEBY PARKE-BERNET

967849

9/4/73

SPIC, INC.

35: ART GALLERY SERVICES

United States

SOTHEBYS

2428011

2/13/01

SPTC, INC.

35: PROVIDING COMPUTERIZED ON-LINE RETAIL SERVICES IN THE FIELD OF FINE AND DECORATIVE WORKS OF ART, JEWELRY, STAMPS, COINS, BOOKS, ANTIQUES, FURNITURE AND OTHER VALUABLE PERSONAL PROPERTY

42: PROVIDING INFORMATION VIA THE GLOBAL COMPUTER NETWORK IN THE FIELD OF FINE AND DECORATIVE WORKS OF ART. JEWELRY, STAMPS, COINS, BOOKS. ANTIQUES, FURNITURE AND OTHER VALUABLE PERSONAL PROPERTY

United States

SOTHEBY'S

2228973

3/2/99

SPTC, INC.

12: AIRPLANES, AUTOMOBILES, MOTORCYCLES, BABY CARRIAGES, BICYCLES, BOATS, CABLE AND RAILWAY CARS, BUSSES, SAILBOATS, SEA PLANES AND YACHTS.

United States

SOTHEBYS

2226975

3/2/99

SPTC, INC.

13: GUNS, PISTOLS, RIFLES, AIR PISTOLS, AIR RIFLES, AUTOMATIC GUNS, AUTOMATIC PISTOLS, AUTOMATIC RIFLES, REVOLVERS, CANNONS, FIELD GUNS, MUSKETS, MILITARY RIFLES, AMMUNITION AND SPORTING RIFLES

United States

SOTHEBYS

2288714

10/26/99

SPTC, INC.

14: ORNAMENTAL ART IN PRECIOUS METAL; DECORATIVE ART IN PRECIOUS METAL; ART PICTURES IN PRECIOUS METAL; ART FOR WALLS IN PRECIOUS METALS; FINE ART IN PRECIOUS METALS; SCULPTURES, FIGURINES, AND STATUES IN PRECIOUS METAL; COINS OF PRECIOUS METAL

Page:

27

Client: SOTHEBY'S HOLDINGS, INC.

Registrations in Force as of July 6, 2001

COUNTRY

MARK

REG. NO.

REG. DATE

REC. OWNER

United States

SOTHEBY'S

2228967

3/2/99

SPTC, INC.

15: MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS, MUSIC BOXES, MUSIC ROLLS FOR PLAYER PIANOS

United States

SOTHEBY'S

2313336

2/1/00

SPTC, INC.

16: BOOKS, CATALOGUES, MAGAZINES, BULLETINS AND NEWSLETTERS, CONCERNING FINE AND DECORATIVE ART, ANTIQUE AND COLLECTIBLE ARTICLES AND OTHER VALUABLE PROPERTY; PANTINGS; POSTERS, MOUNTED AND UNMOUNTED PHOTOGRAPHS AND ILLUSTRATIONS; POSTAGE STAMPS; SHEET MUSIC; MAPS AND ATLASES; COMIC BOOKS; ART DRAWINGS; ART PRINTS; AUTOGRAPHS ON PAPER, ANIMATION CELS AND PAPERWEIGHTS

United States

SOTHEBY'S

1638329

3/19/91

SPTC, INC.

16: POSTERS AND CATALOGS, BULLETINS AND NEWSLETTERS CONCERNING FINE AND DECORATIVE ART

25: T-SHIRTS

35: AUCTION SERVICES AND ABSENTEE BIDDING AT AUCTIONS FOR OTHERS

36: APPRAISAL SERVICES FOR OTHERS FOR FINE FURNITURE, FINE AND DECORATIVE ART, JEWELRY, STAMPS, COINS, BOOKS AND OTHER VALUABLE PERSONAL PROPERTY; FINANCIAL SERVICES, NAMELY, PROVIDING LOANS TO OTHERS RELATING TO THE PURCHASE OF FINE FURNITURE, FINE AND DECORATIVE ART, JEWELRY, STAMPS, COINS, BOOKS AND OTHER VALUABLE PERSONAL PROPERTY; ADVANCEMENT OF FUNDS TO OTHERS FOR FINE FURNITURE, FINE AND DECORATIVE ART, JEWELRY, STAMPS, COINS, BOOKS, AND OTHER VALUABLE PERSONAL PROPERTY CONSIGNED FOR SALE AT AUCTIONS; PROVIDING LOANS TO OTHERS SECURED BY FINE FURNITURE, FINE AND DECORATIVE ART, JEWELRY, STAMPS, COINS, BOOKS AND OTHER VALUABLE PERSONAL PROPERTY NOT INTENDED FOR SALES

37: CONSERVATION AND RESTORATION SERVICES IN THE FIELD OF FINE FURNITURE AND FINE AND DECORATIVE WORKS OF ART

39: Transportation Services, namely, the transportation of FINE Furniture, fine and decorative art, Jewelry, Stamps, Coins, Books, and other valuable personal property of Others by Means of Truck, Airplane or Train

41: EDUCATIONAL SERVICES, NAMELY, CONDUCTING CLASSES AND SEMINARS IN THE FIELDS OF FINE FURNITURE AND FINE AND DECORATIVE ART

42: MAIL ORDER SERVICES IN THE FIELD OF BOOKS AND CATALOGS CONCERNING FINE FURNITURE AND FINE AND DECORATIVE ART

United States

SOTHEBYS

2392557

10/10/00

SPTC, INC.

18: ANTIQUE AND COLLECTIBLE ARTICLES, NAMELY, TRUNKS, LUGGAGE, ATHLETIC BAGS, SPORTSMAN'S HUNTING BAGS, SADDLES, TOOL BAGS SOLD EMPTY, TOTE BAGS, HANDBAGS, BRIEFCASES, DRAWSTRING POUCHES, COSMETICS CASES SOLD EMPTY, TOILETRY CASES SOLD EMPTY, UMBRELLAS, WALKING STICKS AND WALKING CANES

United States

SOTHEBY'S

2386850

9/19/00

SPTC, INC.

19: NON-METALLIC SCULPTURES OF CEMENT, MARBLE, STONE, AND SYNTHETIC MATERIALS, NAMELY, SYNTHETIC RESIN, PLASTIC AND FOAM; CERAMIC TILES; AND STAINED GLASS WINDOWS AND PANELS

United States

SOTHEBY'S

2228976

3/2/99

SPTC. NC.

20: WOOD AND METAL FURNITURE; DECORATIVE MIRRORS; AND SCULPTURES OF WOOD, BONE, IVORY, SHELL, AMBER OR MOTHER OF PEARL:

Cowan, Lie	bowitz & Latman, P.C.			Page:	28
Client: SC	THEBY'S HOLDINGS, IN	C.			
Registration	as in Force as of July 6, 2001				
COUNTRY	MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	REC. OWNER	
United States	SOTHEBY'S	2386852	9/19/00	SPTC, INC.	
PLATTERS, TEAS PEPPER MILLS, SI JARS FOR JAMS A SOLD EMPTY, CO	CORATIVE ARTICLES OF GLASSWARE, IETS, COFFEE SERVERS, BEVERAGEWA ERVING SPOONS. PIE SERVERS, KITCH IND IELLIES. CANDLE FIOLDERS, KNOW IMPACTS SOLD EMPTY, HAIR BRUSHES RED AND CLOISONNE BOXES, BOWLS, SS	ARE. ICE BUCKETS, DECANT EN LADLES. DECORATIVE B BS, DECORATIVE EGGS, FIGU S, HAIR COMBS, COSMETIC I	èrs, bottles sold Oxes, Jars, Namel' Jrines, Cache pots Brushes, Shaving I	EMPTY, GRAVY BOATS, Y. COOKIB JARS, INSULA I. WASH BASINS, PERFUN BRUSHES, SOAP HOLDER	SALT CELLARS TING JARS ANI ME ATOMIZERS LS, URNS AND
United States	SOTHEBY'S	2386853	9/19/00	SPTC, INC.	
24: TEXTILES, NA NEEDLEWORK, W	MELY BED BLANKETS, BED QUILTS, T	TAPESTRIES, CLOTH FLAGS,	TEXTILE PANELS, B.	ANNERS, ALTARCLOTHS	, TEXTILES OF
United States	SOTHEBY'S	2313265	2/1/00	SPTC, INC.	
SUITS, T-SHIRTS, LEGGINGS, LEOI	ELEBRITY AND VINTAGE CLOTHING, N SHIRTS, SOCKS, CAPS, NECKTIES, ASC [ARDS, LINGERIE, UNDERGARMENTS, ASQUERADE COSTUMES, AND FOOTW	OTS, SCARVES, GLOVES, BE BRIEFS, UNITARDS, HEAD B	LTS, SWEATPANTS, S ANDS, GLOVES, STO	SWEATSHIRTS, SHORTS,	TANK YOPS,
United States	SOTHEBYS	2289991	11/2/99	SPTC, INC.	
27: CARPETS, RUG	GS AND WALL HANGINGS NOT OF TEX	CTILB			
United States	SOTHEBY'S	2386848	9/19/00	SPTC, INC.	
A UNIT, TOY SOL CASES, DOLL ACC VENTRILOQUIST ELECTRONIC AC NAMELY, BOARL BALLS, BOWLING BASEBALL GLOV	D COLLECTIBLE TOYS, NAMELY, TOY DIERS, TOY GUNS, TOY CONSTRUCTION CESSORIES, DOLL HOUSES, DOLL HOUSES, DOLL HOUSES, DOLL HOUSES, DOLL HOUSES, TOY MOBILES, TION TOYS, WIND-UP TOYS, YO-YOS, O'D GAMES, CARD GAMES, DART GAMES, FINS, CARABINERS, CLAY PIGEONS, TES, BASEBALL MITTS, CATCHER'S MAD GOLF CARTS, ARCHERY BOWS,	on Blocks, rocking hors ise furnishings, toy coo: Baby rattles, bathtub Christmas tree ornamen I, arcade games, billiar Fencing foils, fencing G Isks, cricket balls, cric	es, toy scooters, Kware, stuffed to Toys. Mechanical Its, noisemakers; D tables, billiard Auntlets, fencing Ket Bats, golf cli	KITES, DOLLS, DOLL CO: DY ANIMALS, MUSICAL T ACTION TOYS, ELECTRI GAMES AND SPORTING F CUES, BOWLING BAGS, MASKS, BASEBALLS, BA JBS, GOLF BAGS, GOLF B	STUMES, DOLL TOYS, PUPPETS, IC ACTION TOY EQUIPMENT, BOWLING ASEBALL BATS HALLS.

2228964

SOTHEBY'S

United States

34: SMOKING PIPES

3/2/99

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002347 FRAME: 0385

SPTC, INC.

Page:

29

Client: SOTHEBY'S HOLDINGS, INC.

Registrations in Force as of July 6, 2001

COUNTRY

MARK

REG. NO.

REG. DATE

REC. OWNER

United States

SOTHEBYS

2338594

4/4/00

SPTC, INC.

35: MAIL ORDER SERVICES IN THE FIELD OF FINE FURNITURE AND DECORATIVE ART, ANTIQUE AND COLLECTIBLE ARTICLES, AND OTHER VALUABLE PROPERTY.

United States

SOTHEBY'S

2308657

1/18/00

SPTC, INC.

42: RESEARCH ADVICE AND AUTHENTICATION SERVICES RELATING TO THE AGE, PROVENANCE, HISTORY AND VALUE OF WORKS OF ART, ANTIQUES AND OF FURNITURE; MAKING HOTEL AND MEAL RESERVATIONS FOR OTHERS.

United States

SOTHEBY'S

2228974

3/2/99

SPTC, INC.

8: FLATWARE AND CUTLERY OR PRECIOUS AND NON-PRECIOUS METAL, KNIFE SHEATHS, DAGGERS, SWORDS AND SPEARS

United States

SOTHEBY'S

2420413

1/16/01

SPTC, INC.

9: ANTIQUE AND COLLECTIBLE ARTICLES, NAMELY BINOCULARS, MOTION PICTURE CAMERAS, PHOTOGRAPHIC CAMERAS, COMPASSES, BAROMETERS, HELMETS, NAMELY, MOTORCYCLE HELMETS, TRIBAL HELMETS, PRE-COLUMBIAN HELMETS, AMERICAN INDIAN HELMETS, MILITARY HELMETS, MEDIEVAL HELMETS, AND HELMETS FOR SPORTS; OPTICAL MIRRORS; PHONOGRAPHS: PHONOGRAPH RECORDS FEATURING MUSIC AND WORDS; JUKE BOXES, PROJECTORS, NAMELY MOVIE PROJECTORS, SLIDE AND PHOTOGRAPHIC PROJECTORS; RADIOS SPECTACLES; MAGNIFYING GLASSES; SLOT MACHINES; TELEPHONES; AND TELESCOPES

United States

SOTHEBY'S ARCADE AUCTIONS

1224491

1/18/83

SPTC, INC.

35: AUCTION SERVICES

United States

SOTHEBY'S CONNOISSEUR (Stylized)

2440641

4/3/01

SPTC, INC.

42: PROVIDING ON-LINE INFORMATION IN THE FIELD OF FINE AND DECORATIVE WORKS OF ART, JEWELRY, STAMPS, COINS, BOOKS, ANTIQUES, FURNITURE AND OTHER VALUABLE PROPERTY

United States

SOTHEBY'S INTERNATIONAL REALTY

1248613

8/16/83

SPIC, INC.

36: REAL ESTATE BROKERAGE SERVICES

United States

SOTHEBY'S INTERNATIONAL REALTY DOMAIN

2297853

12/7/99

SPTC, INC.

16: PUBLICATIONS RELATING TO REAL ESTATE

United States

SOTHEBY'S RESTORATION

1202960

7/27/82

SPTC, INC.

35: APPRAISAL OF FINE AND DECORATIVE WORKS OF ART, JEWELRY, STAMPS, COINS, BOOKS, ANTIQUES, AND OTHER VALUABLE PERSONAL PROPERTY

37: CONSERVATION AND RESTORATION OF FINE FURNITURE AND OTHER DECORATIVE WORKS OF ART

United States

YORK TRANSPORT

2218934

1/19/99

SPIC, INC.

39: TRANSPORTATION SERVICES, NAMLEY THE TRANSPORTATION OF ART AND ANTIQUES OF OTHERS BY MEANS OF TRUCK, AIRPLANE OR TRAIN

AMENDED AND RESTATED TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

AMENDED AND RESTATED TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of July 10, 2001 (together with all amendments if any from time to time hereto, this "Trademark Security Agreement"), by and among the Grantors identified as such on the signature pages hereof (each, a "Grantor" and collectively "Grantors"), and The Chase Manhattan Bank, a New York banking corporation, in its capacity as Collateral Agent ("Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of the date hereof among Sotheby's Holdings, Inc., a Michigan corporation ("Holdings"), Sotheby's, Inc., a New York corporation, Oatshare Limited, a company registered in England, Sotheby's, a company registered in England and Sotheby's Global Trading GmbH, a company organized in Switzerland (each a "Borrower" and collectively the "Borrowers"), the Lenders from time to time party thereto ("Lenders") and The Chase Manhattan Bank, a New York banking corporation, as Administrative Agent, Collateral Agent and Issuing Bank (such agreement, as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Credit Agreement"), the Lenders have agreed to make Loans and issue Letters of Credit to or for the benefit of, the Borrowers;

WHEREAS, in order to induce the Collateral Agent and Lenders to enter into the Credit Agreement and other Loan Documents and to induce Lenders to make the Loans as provided for in the Credit Agreement, the Grantors have agreed to grant a continuing security interest in the Collateral to secure the Secured Obligations, pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of the date hereof (such agreement as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the Grantors are required to execute and deliver to the Collateral Agent, for itself and the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, this Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in to the Credit Agreement or the Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK</u> <u>COLLATERAL</u>. Each Grantor hereby grants to the Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, a continuing first priority security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and

NY2:\887361\04\J0_X04!.DOC\66930.0179

interest in, to and under the following, whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):

- (a) all of its Trademarks referred to on Schedule I hereto;
- (b) all renewals of the foregoing;
- (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
- (d) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by such Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.
- 3. GRANT OF LICENSE TO USE TRADEMARK COLLATERAL. Each Grantor hereby grants to the Collateral Agent an irrevocable, nonexclusive license (exercisable without payment of royalty or other compensation to such Grantor), upon the occurrence and during the continuance of any Event of Default, to use, license or sub-license any Trademark now owned or hereafter acquired by such Grantor to the extent of the interest of such Grantor therein at such time, and wherever the same may be located, and including in such license reasonable access to all media in which any of the licenses items may be recorded or stored and to all computer software and programs used for the compilation or printout thereof.
- 4. GRANTORS REMAIN LIABLE. It is expressly agreed by each Grantor that, anything herein to the contrary notwithstanding, each Grantor shall assume full and complete responsibility for the prosecution, defense, enforcement or any other necessary or desirable actions in connection with its Trademarks, and shall hold the Collateral Agent and the Lenders harmless from any and all costs, damages, liabilities and expenses that may be incurred in connection with the Collateral Agent's interest in such Trademarks or any other action or failure to act in connection with this Trademark Security Agreement. Each Grantor shall remain liable for any and all claims by any Person that the conduct of such Grantor's business or products or processes of such Grantor infringe any rights of such Person. Neither the Collateral Agent nor any Secured Party shall have any obligation or liability under any of the Trademark Licenses included in the Trademark Collateral by reason of this Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Agreement, the granting of a security interest in the Trademark Collateral to the Collateral Agent hereunder, the conditional assignment of the Trademark Collateral to the Collateral Agent hereunder, or the receipt by the Collateral Agent of any payment relating thereto, nor shall the Collateral Agent or any Lender be required or obligated in any manner to perform or fulfill any of the obligations of any Grantor thereunder, or to make any payment, or to make any inquiry as to the nature or the sufficiency of any payment received by it thereunder or the sufficiency of any performance by any party thereunder, or to present or file any claim, or to take any action to collect or enforce any claim for payment assigned to it hereunder.
- 5. <u>SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>. The security interests granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement are granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to the Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, pursuant to the Security

Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event there is any conflict between this Trademark Security Agreement and the provisions of the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall prevail.

6. <u>COUNTERPARTS.</u> This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of separate counterparts, each of which shall collectively and separately constitute one agreement.

[signature page follows]

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

GRANTORS:

Name: William S. Sheridan Title: Authorized Signatory

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, as Collateral Agent

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF GRANTOR

STATE OF New York)	
COUNTY OF New York	SS

On this day of July, 201 before me personally appeared William S Showidan, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of the Grantocs, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

otary Public

JOANNA C. MYSSURA Notary Public, State of New York No. 01MY6035648 Qualified in Richmond County Commission Expires January 3, 2002 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

GRANTORS:	
Ву:	
Name:	
Title:	

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, as Collateral Agent

ву: <u>Ү</u> ра	yout a June	
Name:	Margaret T. Lane	
T:+1a.	We have the	
Title:		

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF GRANTEE

	STATE OF New York) ss.
M	On this day of July, Joo before me personally appeared or garet T. Lank, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of the Chase Vanha lank, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
	Notary Public PURY THEORY
	RUBY Y. TULLOCH Notary Public, State of New York No. 60-4769208 Qualified in Westchester County Commission Expires May 31, 2002

$\begin{array}{c} \text{SCHEDULE I} \\ \text{to} \\ \\ \text{TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT} \end{array}$

[TO COME]

4Y2:\887361\04\J0_X04!.DOC\66930.0179

1

Page:

SOTHEBY'S HOLDINGS, INC. Client; Registrations in Force as of July 6, 2001 COUNTRY MARK REG. NO. REG. DATE REC. OWNER SOTHEBY'S Argentina 1396324 5/29/92 SPTC, INC. 16: ALL GOODS WITHIN THE CLASS Argentina SOTHEBY'S 1440861 5/31/93 SPTC, INC. 25: ALL GOODS WITHIN THE CLASS SOTHEBYS 1470670 9/30/93 SPTC, INC. Argentina 35: AUCTION SERVICES; SERVICES RELATED TO OFFERS AT AUCTIONS ON BEHALF OF ABSENT INDIVIDUALS SOTHEBY'S 1771672 1/24/00 SOTHEBY'S Argentina 35: ALL SERVICES IN CLASS 35 EXCEPT FOR AUCTION SERVICES; SERVICES RELATED TO OFFERS AT AUCTIONS ON BEHALF OF ABSENT INDIVIDUALS. Argentina SOTHEBY'S 1396325 5/29/92 SPTC. INC. 36: ALL SERVICES WITHIN THE CLASS SOTHEBY'S 1396326 5/29/92 SPTC, INC. Argentina 37:ALL SERVICES WITHIN THE CLASS 1396327 5/29/92 SPTC, INC. SOTHERY'S Argentina 39: ALL SERVICES WITHIN THE CLASS SPTC, INC. Argentina SOTHEBY'S 1598055 4/29/96 41: ALL SERVICES IN CLASS EXCEPT FOR FORMATION AND EDUCATION SERVICES FOR BEAUTY EXPERTS; BEAUTY EXPERT SCHOOLS SPTC, INC. SOTHEBY'S 1592842 2/28/96 Argentina 42: ALL SERVICES IN CLASS EXCEPT FOR BEAUTY, HAIRDRESSING AND AESTHETIC SALONS; BEAUTY CARE AND TREATMENT SERVICES; RESEARCH, PRESENTATION AND CREATION OF NEW BEAUTY CARE TREATEMENT TECHNIQUES AND METHODS APPLICABLE IN BEAUTY AND HAIRDRESSING SALONS; RESEARCH, PRESENTATION AND CREATION OF METHODS TO USE COSMETIC PRODUCTS OF GENERAL USE;

INFORMATION OR INVESTIGATION RELATED TO BEAUTY PRODUCTS AND TREATMENTS; PROFESSIONAL ASSISTANCE RELATED TO THE

A466758

6/10/94

Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C.

MANAGEMENT OF THE BUSINESS

Australia

35: SPECIFIC GOODS

SOTHEBY'S

TRADEMARK REEL: 002347 FRAME: 0395

SOTHEBY'S

Cowan,	Lieb	owitz	&)	Latman,	Ρ.	C.
--------	------	-------	-----	---------	----	----

Client: SOTHEBY'S HOLDINGS, INC.

Registrations in Force as of July 6, 2001

COUNTRY	MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	REC. OWNER			
Australia	SOTHEBY'S	A466759	6/10/94	SOTHEBY'S			
36: SPECIFIC GOODS							
Australia	SOTHEBY'S	A466760	6/10/94	SOTHEBY'S			
37: SPECIFIC GOODS							
Australia	SOTHEBY'S	A466761	6/10/94	SOTHEBY'S			
39: TRANSPORTATION AND STORAGE							
Australia	SOTHEBY'S	A466762	6/10/94	SOTHEBY'S			
41: EDUCATION AND TRAINING							
Australia	SOTHEBYS	A4667G3	6/10/94	SOTHEBYS			
42: RESEARCH AND A	DVISE						

TRADEMARK REEL: 002347 FRAME: 0396

Page:

C	owan,	Li	ebo	witz	&	Latn	ıan,	P.0	Ҁ.
---	-------	----	-----	------	---	------	------	-----	----

Page:

3

Client: SOTHEBY'S HOLDINGS, INC.

Registrations in Force as of July 6, 2001

COUNTRY

MARK

REG. NO.

REG. DATE

REC. OWNER

Australia

SOTHEBY'S

764406

6/10/98

SOTHEBYS

8: HAND TOOLS, FLATWARE AND CUTLERY OF PRECIOUS AND NON-PRECIOUS METAL, KNIFE SHEATHS, DAGGERS, SWORDS, SPEARS

9: ELECTRIC AND SCIENTIFIC APPARATUS; ANTIQUE AND COLLECTIBLE ARTICLES IN THIS CLASS INCLUDING BINOCULARS, MOTION PICTURE CAMERAS, VIDEO CAMERAS, PHOTOGRAPHIC CAMERAS, COMPASSES, BAROMETERS, COMPUTERS, HELMETS, OPTICAL MIRRORS, PHONOGRAPH RECORDS, JUKE BOXES, PROJECTORS, RADIOS, SPECTACLES, MAGNIFYING GLASSES, SLOT MACHINES, TELEPHONES AND TELESCOPES; 12: AIRPLANES, AUTOMOBILES, HOOD ORNAMENTS, MOTORCYCLES, BABY CARRIAGES, BICYCLES, BOATS, CABLE AND RAILWAY CARS, BUSES, SAILBOATS, SEA PLANES AND YACHTS

- 13: GUNS, PISTOLS, RIFLES, AIR PISTOLS, AIR RIFLES, AUTOMATIC GUNS, AUTOMATIC PISTOLS, AUTOMATIC RIFLES, REVOLVERS, CANNONS, FIELD GUNS, MUSKETS, MILITARY RIFLES, AMMUNITION, AND SPORTING RIFLES
- 14: OBJECTS OF ART IN PRECIOUS METALS, JEWELRY INCLUDING FINE JEWELRY, PRECIOUS STONES, CLOCKS, COINS AND WATCHES
- 15: MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS, MUSIC BOXES, AND MUSIC ROLLS FOR PLAYER PIANOS
- 16: PAPER GOODS AND PRINTED MATTER INCLUDING BOOKS, CATALOGUES, MAGAZINES, BULLETINS AND NEWSLETTERS CONCERNING FINE AND DECORATIVE ART, ANTIQUE AND COLLECTIBLE ARTICLES AND OTHER VALUABLE PROPERTY; PAINTINGS, DRAWINGS, PRINTS, POSTERS, PHOTOGRAPHS, ILLUSTRATIONS AND ANIMATION ART; POSTAGE STAMPS; AUTOGRAPHS; MANUSCRIPTS; SHEET MUSIC; MAPS AND ATLASES: AND COMIC BOOKS
- 18: LEATHER GOODS, ANTIQUE AND COLLECTIBLE ARTICLES IN THIS CLASS; TRUNKS, BAGS AND CASES, UMBRELLAS, WALKING STICKS, CANES, LUGGAGE AND SADDLES
- 19: BUILDING MATERIALS IN THIS CLASS; NON-METALLIC SCULPTURES, TILES (CERAMIC OR EARTHENWARE) AND STAINED GLASS WINDOWS AND PANELS
- 20: FURNITURE INCLUDING WOOD AND METAL FURNITURE; DECORATIVE MIRRORS; SCULPTURES OF WOOD, BONE, IVORY, SHELL, AMBER OR MOTHER OF PEARL: GARDEN STATUARY OF CONCRETE; PILLOWS
- 21: HOUSEWARES AND GLASSWARE INCLUDING FINE AND DECORATIVE ARTICLES OF GLASSWARE AND PORCELAIN; CERAMICS, TILES, FIGURINES, LACQUERED AND CLOISONNÉ OBJECTS, PAPERWEIGHTS, BASKETS, SNUFF BOXES AND OTHER DECORATIVE OBJECTS NOT OF PRECIOUS METAL
- 24: TEXTILES AND BEDDING INCLUDING QUILTS, BLANKETS, TAPESTRIES, FLAGS
- 25: CLOTHING, FOOTWEAR AND HEADGEAR INCLUDING DESIGNER AND CELEBRITY CLOTHING AND FOOTWEAR; T-SHIRTS AND HATS, VINTAGE CLOTHING AND COSTUMES
- 27: FLOOR COVERINGS INCLUDING CARPETS AND RUGS; WALL HANGINGS
- 28: TOYS AND SPORTING GOODS INCLUDING ANTIQUE AND COLLECTIBLE TOYS, GAMES AND SPORTING EQUIPMENT, TOY BANKS, DUCK DECOYS AND DOLLS
- 33: WINES, CHAMPAGNES AND SPIRITS INCLUDING COLLECTIBLE WINES, CHAMPAGNES AND DISTILLED SPIRITS.

Austria SOTHEBY'S 118202 11/25/87 SOTHEBY'S

35, 36, 37, 39, 41 AND 42 (SPECIFIC GOODS)

Benelux SOTHEBY'S 430505 6/3/87 SOTHEBY'S

35, 36, 37, 39, 41 AND 42: SPECIFIC GOODS

Client: SOTHEBY'S HOLDINGS, INC.

Registrations in Force as of July 6, 2001

COUNTRY MARK REG. NO. REC. DATE REC. OWNER Brazil **SOTHEBY'S** 815869690 2/25/97 SPTC, INC. NA 25.10: CLOTHING AND PERTINENT ACCESSORIES IN GENERAL NA 25.20: CLOTHING AND ACCESSORIES IN GENERAL Brazil SOTHEBY'S \$15875444 5/26/92 SPTC, INC. NA: 36.10: FINANCIAL SERVICES Brazil SOTHEBYS 815875460 5/26/92 SPTC, INC. NA 37.50: CONSERVATION AND RESTORATION SERVICES IN THE FIELD OF FINE FURNITURE AND DECORATIVE WORKS OF ART Brazil **SOTHEBY'S** 813779820 1/2/96 SPTC, INC. 40.35: APPRAISAL EXPERTISE AND AUCTION SERVICES. Brazil SPTC, INC. **SOTHEBY'S** 815869665 4/21/92 NA 41.10: EDUCATIONAL SERVICES OF ANY KIND AND LEVEL Brazil SOTHEBY'S 815869681 4/21/92 SPTC, INC. NA 38.20: CARGO TRANSPORTATION SERVICES, STORAGE AND PACKAGING OF GOODS IN GENERAL SOTHEBY'S 4/7/98 SPTC, INC. Brazil 815869673 NA 11.10: NEWSPAPERS, MAGAZINES AND PERIODICALS IN GENERAL Canada HEIRLOOM DISCOVERY DAYS 235818 9/7/79 SPTC, INC. EXPERT APPRAISAL SERVICES FOR TANGIBLE GOODS SPTC, INC. Canada HEIRLOOM DISCOVERY WEEK 235817 9/7/79 EXPERT APPRAISAL SERVICES FOR TANGIBLE GOODS 7/2/82 SOTHEBY'S (CANADA) INC. Canada SOTHEBY'S 270782

CATALOGUES; CONDUCTING AUCTIONS OF FINE AND DECORATIVE WORKS OF ART, JEWELRY, STAMPS, COINS, BOOKS, ANTIQUES, AND OTHER VALUABLE PERSONAL PROPERTY; AND APPRAISALS OF FINE AND DECORATIVE WORKS OF ART, JEWELRY, STAMPS, COINS, BOOKS, ANTIQUES, AND OTHER VALUABLE PERSONAL PROPERTY

TRADEMARK REEL: 002347 FRAME: 0398

Page:

5 Page: Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C. Client: SOTHEBY'S HOLDINGS, INC. Registrations in Force as of July 6, 2001 COUNTRY MARK REG. NO. REG. DATE REC OWNER China (People's SOTHEBY'S 740231 3/21/95 SOTHEBY'S Republic Of) 16: PAPER AND PRINTED MATTERS, BOOKS, CATALOGS SOTHEBY'S China (People's 1315478 9/21/99 SOTHEBY'S Republic Of 16: PAINTINGS, DRAWINGS, POSTERS, PHOTOGRAPHS, ILLUSTRATIONS AND ANIMATION ART; POSTAGE STAMPS; AUTOGRAPHS; MANUSCRIPTS; SHEET MUSIC; MAPS, ATLASES; AND COMIC BOOKS, PAPERWEIGHTS, PRINTED MATTERS, PRINTS; BULLETINS, NEWSLETTERS. BOOKS, CATALOGUES AND MAGAZINES CINCERNING FINE AND DECORATIVE ART ANTIQUE AND COLLECETIBLE ARTICLES AND OTHER VALUABLE PROPERTY. China (People's SOTHEBY'S 1365720 2/21/00 SOTHEBY'S Republic Of) 19: TILES (CERAMIC OR EARTHENWARE), STAINED GLASS WINDOWS, STAINED GLASS PANELS (FOR BUILDING), GARDEN STATUARY OF CONCRETE, STATUES OF STONE, CONCRETE OR MARBLE, BUSTS OF STONE, CONCRETE OR MARBLE; FIGURINES (STATUETTES) OF STONE, CONCRETE OR MARBLE: WORKS OF ART OF STONE, CONCRETE OR MARBLE China (People's SOTHEBY'S 1383792 4/14/00 SOTHEBY'S Republic Of) 20: WOOD AND METAL FURNITURE: DECORATIVE MIRRORS; SCULPTURES OF WOOD, BONE, IVORY, SHELL, AMBER OR MOTHER OF PEARL; LACQUERED OBJECTS, DECORATIVE CARVED AND MOLDED FIGURES OF WOOD, WAX, PLASTER OR PLASTIC, DECORATIVE STATUETTES. ORNAMENTS, SCULPTURES AND BUSTS OF WOOD, WAX, PLASTER OR PLASTIC China (People's SOTHEBY'S 1363143 2/14/00 SOTHEBY'S Republic Of) 21: FINE AND DECORATIVE ARTICLES OF GLASSWARE AND PORCELAIN; CERAMICS; DECORATIVE CARVED AND MOLDED FIGURES OF PORCELAIN, TERRA-COTTA OR GLASS, DECORATIVE STATUETTES, ORNAMENTS, SCULPTURE AND BUSTS OF PORCELAIN, TERRA-COTTA OR GLASS, BASKETS NOT OF PRECIOUS METAL SOTHEBY'S China (Poople's **SOTHEBY'S** 1432004 8/14/00 Republic Of) 24: TEXTILE WALL HANGINGS China (People's SOTHEBY'S 1363329 2/14/00 SOTHEBY'S Republic Of) 27: CARPETS, RUGS AND WALL HANGINGS (NOT OF TEXTILE) SOTHEBY'S China (People's SOTHEBY'S 776055 1/21/95 Republic Of) 35: AUCTIONEERING SERVICES 775121 1/7/95 SOTHEBY'S China (People's SOTHEBY'S Republic Of) 36: VALUATION SERVICES

77950

China (People's

37: RESTORATION SERVICES

Republic Of)

SOTHEBY'S

TRADEMARK REEL: 002347 FRAME: 0399

SOTHEBY'S

3/21/95

Client: SOTHEBY'S HOLDINGS, INC.

Registrations in Force as of July 6, 2001

COUNTRY

MARK

REG. NO.

REG. DATE

REC. OWNER

Page:

China (People's Republic Of)

SOTHEBY'S IN CHINESE CHARACTERS

1315473

9/21/99

SOTTEBYS

16: PAINTINGS, DRAWINGS, POSTERS, PHOTOGRAPHS, ILLUSTRATIONS AND ANIMATION ART; POSTAGE STAMPS; AUTOGRAPHS; MANUSCRIPTS; SHEET MUSIC; MAPS, ATLASES; AND COMIC BOOKS, PAPERWEIGHTS, PRINTED MATTERS, PRINTS; BULLETINS, NEWSLETTERS, BOOKS, CATALOGUES AND MAGAZINES CINCERNING FINE AND DECORATIVE ART ANTIQUE AND COLLECETIBLE ARTICLES AND OTHER VALUABLE PROPERTY.

China (People's Republic Of)

SOTHEBY'S IN CHINESE CHARACTERS

1365732

2/21/00

SOTHEBY'S

19: TILES (CERAMIC OR EARTHENWARE), STAINED GLASS WINDOWS, STAINED GLASS PANELS (FOR BUILDING), GARDEN STATUARY OF CONCRETE, STATUES OF STONE, CONCRETE OR MARBLE, BUSTS OF STONE, CONCRETE OR MARBLE; FIGURINES (STATUETTES) OF STONE, CONCRETE OR MARBLE; WORKS OF ART OF STONE, CONCRETE OR MARBLE

China (People's Republic Of)

SOTHEBY'S IN CHINESE CHARACTERS

1383791

4/14/00

SOTHEBY'S

20: WOOD AND METAL FURNITURE; DECORATIVE MIRRORS; SCULPTURES OF WOOD, BONE, IVORY, SHELL, AMBER OR MOTHER OF PEARL; AND LACQUERED OBJECTS, DECORATIVE CARVED AND MOLDED FIGURES OF WOOD, WAX, PLASTER OR PLASTIC; DECORATIVE STATUETTES, ORNAMENTS, SCULPTURES AND BUSTS OF WOOD, WAX, PLASTER OR PLASTIC

China (People's Republic Of)

SOTHEBY'S IN CHINESE CHARACTERS

1363144

2/14/00

SOTHEBY'S

21: FINE AND DECORATIVE ARTICLES OF GLASSWARE AND PORCELAIN; CERAMICS; DECORATIVE CARVED AND MOLDED FIGURES OF PORCELAIN, TERRA-COTTA OR GLASS, DECORATIVE STATUETTES, ORNAMENTS, SCULPTURE AND BUSTS OF PORCELAIN, TERRA-COTTA OR GLASS, BASKETS NOT OF PRECIOUS METAL

China (People's Republic Of)

SOTHEBY'S IN CHINESE CHARACTERS

1429050

8/7/00

SOTHEBY'S

24: TEXTILE WALL HANGINGS

China (People's Republic Of)

SOTHEBY'S IN CHINESE CHARACTERS

1363330

2/14/00

SOTHEBY'S

27: CARPETS, RUGS AND WALL HANGINGS (NOT OF TEXTILE)

Czech Republic

SOTHEBY'S

171910

5/15/91

SOTHEBY'S

16, 35, 36, 37, 39, 41 and 42 (SPECIFIC GOODS)

REQUEST LIST OF GOODS, SERVICES COVERED;

Client: SOTHEBY'S HOLDINGS, INC.

Registrations in Force as of July 6, 2001

COUNTRY

MARK

REG. NO.

REG. DATE

REC, OWNER

Page:

Denmark

SOTHEBY'S

8762/1991

12/20/91

SOTHEBY'S

35: AUCTIONEERING SERVICES; FORMATION, MAINTENANCE AND EXPLOITATION OF A REGISTER OF PROPERTY (OTHER THAN REAL ESTATE)

36: VALUATION; INSURANCE BROKERAGE AND INSURANC E UNDERWRITING RELATING TO GOODS. ESTATE AGENCY SERVICES, FINANCIAL SERVICES

37: RESTORATION, MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF WORKS OF ART, FURNITURE, CARPETS, CERAMICS, CLOTHING, ANTIQUES, MEMORABILIA AND OF COLLECTORS ITEMS

39: TRANSPORTATION SERVICES, FREIGHTING AND STORAGE OR WORKS OF ART, PURNITURE, CARPETS, CERAMICS, CLOTHING, ANTIQUES, WINE, JEWELLERY, MEMORABILIA AND OF COLLECTORS ITEMS; TRAVEL AGENCY SERVICES

41: EDUCATIONAL AND TRAINING SERVICES RELATING TO WORKS OF ART, FURNITURE AND ANTIQUES; CORRESPONDENCE COURSES: PUBLISHING FOR OTHERS

42: RESEARCH, ADVICE AND AUTHENTICATION SERVICES RELATING TO THE AGE, PROVENANCE, HISTORY AND VALUE OF WORKS OF ART, ANTIQUES AND OF FURNITURE; HOTEL AND MEAL RESERVATION SERVICES

, 37, 39, 41 AND 42 SPECIFIC GOODS IN CLASS OBTAINED FROM SCAN NO FURTHER INFORMATION

Page:

S

Client: SOTHEBY'S HOLDINGS, INC.

Registrations in Force as of July 6, 2001

COUNTRY

MARK

REG. NO.

REG. DATE

REC. OWNER

European Union

SOTHEBY'S

839993

3/7/00

SOTHEBY'S

8: HAND TOOLS AND IMPLEMENTS (HAND OPERATED); CUTLERY; SIDE ARMS; RAZORS, INCLUDING FLATWARE AND CUTLERY OF PRECIOUS AND NON-PRECIOUS METAL, KNIFE SHEATHS, DAGGERS, SWORDS, SPEARS

- 9: SCIENTIFIC, NAUTICAL, SURVEYING, ELECTRIC, PHOTOGRAPHIC, CINEMATOGRAPHIC, OPTICAL, WEIGHING, MEASURING, SIGNALING, CHECKING (SUPERVISION), LIFE SAVING AND TEACHING APPARATUS AND INSTRUMENTS; APPARATUS FOR RECORDING, TRANSMISSION OR REPRODUCTION OF SOUND OR IMAGES; MAGNETIC DATA CARRIERS, RECORDING DISCS; AUTOMATIC VENDING MACHINES AND MECHANISMS FOR COIN-OPERATED APPARATUS; CASII REGISTERS, CALCULATING MACHINES, DATA PROCESSING EQUIPMENT AND COMPUTERS; FIRE-EXTINGUISHING APPARATUS; INCLUDING ANTIQUE AND COLLECTIBLE ARTICLES NAMELY, BINOCULARS, MOTION PICTURE CAMERAS, VIDEO CAMERAS, PHOTOGRAPHIC CAMERAS, COMPASSES, BAROMETERS. COMPUTERS, HELMETS, OPTICAL MIRRORS, PHONOGRAPHS, PHONOGRAPH RECORDS, JUKE BOXES, PROJECTORS, RADIOS, SPECTACLES, MAGNIFYING GLASSES, SLOT MACHINES. TELEPHONES TELESCOPES
- 12: VEHICLES; APPARATUS FOR LOCOMOTION BY LAND, AIR OR WATER; INCLUDING AIRPLANES, AUTOMOBILES, HOOD ORNAMENTS, MOTORCYCLES, BABY CARRIAGES, BICYCLES, BOATS, CABLE AND RAILWAY CARS, BUSSES, SAILBOATS, SEA PLANES AND YACHTS
- 13: FIREARMS; AMMUNITION AND PROJECTILES; EXPLOSIVES; FIREWORKS: INCLUDING GUNS, PISTOLS, AIR PISTOLS, AIR RIFLES, AUTOMATIC GUNS, AUTOMATIC PISTOLS, AUTOMATIC RIFLES, REVOLVERS, CANNONS, FIELD GUNS, MUSKETS, MILITARY RIFLES, AND SPORTING RIFLES
- 14: PRECIOUS METALS AND THEIR ALLOYS AND GOODS IN PRECIOUS METALS OR COATED THEREWITH, NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER CLASSES, JEWELRY, PRECIOUS STONES, HOROLOGICAL AND CHRONOMETRIC INSTRUMENTS; INCLUDING OBJECTS OF ART IN PRECIOUS METAL, FINE JEWELRY, PRECIOUS STONES, CLOCKS, COINS, AND WATCHES
- 15: MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS, INCLUDING MUSIC BOXES, AND MUSIC ROLLS FOR PLAYER PIANOS
- 16: PAPER, CARDBOARD, AND GOODS MADE FROM THESE MATERIALS, NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER CLASSES; PRINTED MATTER; BOOKBINDING MATERIAL; PHOTOGRAPHS; STATIONERY; ADHESIVES FOR STATIONERY OR HOUSEHOLD PURPOSES; ARTISTS MATERIALS; PAINT BRUSHES; TYPEWRITERS AND OFFICE REQUISITES (EXCEPT FURNITURE); INSTRUCTIONAL AND TEACHING MATERIAL (EXCEPT APPARATUS); PLASTIC MATERIALS FOR PACKAGING (NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER CLASSES); PLAYING CARDS; PRINTERS TYPE; PRINTING BLOCKS; INCLUDING BOOKS, CATALOGUES, MAGAZINES, BULLETINS AND NEWSLETTERS CONCERNING FINE AND DECORATIVE ART, ANTIQUE AND COLLECTIBLE ARTICLES AND OTHER VALUABLE PROPERTY; PAINTINGS, DRAWINGS, PRINTS, POSTERS, PHOTOGRAPHS, ILLUSTRATIONS AND ANIMATION ART; POSTAGE STAMPS; AUTOGRAPHS; MANUSCRIPTS; SHEET MUSIC; MAPS AND ATLASES; AND COMIC BOOKS
- 18: LEATHER AND IMITATIONS OF LEATHER, AND GOODS MADE OF THESE MATERIALS AND NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER CLASSES; ANIMAL SKINS. HIDES; TRUNKS AND TRAVELLING BAGS; UMBRELLAS, PARASOLS AND WALKING STICKS; WHIPS, HARNESS AND SADDLERY; INCLUDING ANTIQUE AND COLLECTIBLE ARTICLES, NAMELY, TRUNKS, BAGS AND CASES, UMBRELLAS, WALKING STICKS. CANES, LUGGAGE AND SADDLES;
- 19: BUILDING MATERIALS (NON-METALLIC); NON-METALLIC RIGIO PIPES FOR BUILDING, ASPHALT, PITCH AND BITUMEN; NON-METALLIC TRANSPORTABLE BUILDINGS; MONUMENTS, NOT OF METAL; INCLUDING NON-METALLIC SCULPTURES, TILES (CERAMIC OR EARTHENWARE) AND STAINED GLASS WINDOWS AND PANELS
- 20: FURNITURE, MIRRORS, PICTURE FRAMES; GOODS (NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER CLASSES) OF WOOD, CORK, REED, CANE, WICKER, HORN, BONE, IVORY, WHALEBONE, SHELL, AMBER, MOTHER OF PEARL, MEERSCHAUM AND SUBSTITUTES FOR ALL THESE MATERIALS, OR OF PLASTICS; INCLUDING WOOD AND METAL FURNITURE; DECORATIVE MIRRORS; SCULPTURES OF WOOD, BONE, IVORY, SHELL, AMBER OR MOTHER OF PEARL: AND GARDEN STATUARY OF CONCRETE
- 21: HOUSEHOLD OR KITCHEN UTENSILS AND CONTAINERS (NOT OF PRECIOUS METALS OR COATED THEREWITH); COMBS AND SPONGES; BRUSHES (EXCEPT PAINT BRUSHES); BRUSHMAKING MATERIALS; ARTICLES FOR CLEANING PURPOSES; STEELWOOL; UNWORKED OR SEMI-WORKED GLASS (EXCEPT GLASS USED IN BUILDING); GLASSWARE, PORCELAIN AND EARTHERNWARE NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER CLASSES; INCLUDING FINE AND DECORATIVE ARTICLES OF GLASSWARE AND PORCELAIN; CERAMICS, TILES, FIGURINES, LACQUERED AND CLOISONNE OBJECTS, PAPERWEIGHTS, BASKETS, SNUFF BOXES AND OTHER DECORATIVE OBJECTS, NOT OF PRECIOUS METAL
- 24: TEXTILES AND TEXTILE GOODS, NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER CLASSES: BED AND TABLE COVERS; INCLUDING QUILTS, BLANKETS, TAPESTRIES, FLAGS, WALL HANGINGS (TEXTILE)
- 25: CLOTHING, FOOTWEAR, HEADGEAR; INCLUDING DESIGNER AND CELEBRITY CLOTHING AND FOOTWEAR: T-SHIRTS AND HATS, VINTAGE CLOTHING AND COSTUMES
- 27: CARPETS, RUGS, MATS AND MATTING, LINOLEUM AND OTHER MATERIALS FOR COVERING EXISTING FLOORS; WALL HANGINGS (NON-TEXTILE)
- 28: GAMES AND PLAYTHINGS; GYMNASTIC AND SPORTING ARTICLES NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER CLASSES; DECORATIONS FOR CHRISTMAS

SOTHEBY'S HOLDINGS, INC.

Registrations in Force as of July 6, 2001

COUNTRY

Client:

MARK

REG. NO.

REG. DATE

REC. OWNER

Page:

TREES; INCLUDING ANTIQUE AND COLLECTIBLE TOYS, GAMES AND SPORTING EQUIPMENT, TOY BANKS, DUCK DECOYS AND DOLLS

33: ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES (EXCEPT BEERS); INCLUDING COLLECTIBLE WINES AND DISYILLED SPIRITS

34:TOBACCO; SMOKERS; ARTICLES; MATCHES, INCLUDING PIPES

35: ADVERTISING: BUSINESS MANAGEMENT, BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION; OFFICE FUNCTIONS; INCLUDING AUCTION SERVICES; FORMATION, MAINTENANCE AND EXPLOITATION OF A REGISTER OF PROPERTY (OTHER THAN REAL ESTATE); TAXATION CONSULTATION; ADMINISTRATIVE PROCESSING OF ORDERS IN CONNECTION WITH SERVICES FEATURING BOOKS AND CATALOGS CONCERNING FINE FURNITURE AND DECORATIVE ART, ANTIQUE AND COLLECTIBLE ARTICLES, AND OTHER VALUABLE PROPERTY, AND RENDERED BY MAIL

36; INSURANCE; FINANCIAL AFFAIRS; MONETARY AFFAIRS; REAL ESTATE AFFAIRS; INCLUDING VALUATION; INSURANCE BROKERAGE AND INSURANCE UNDERWRITING RELATING TO GOODS; ARRANGING LOANS AGAINST SECURITY; PROVISION OF LOANS; FINANCIAL GUARANTEES; FINANCIAL CONSULTANCY: ESTATE AGENCY SERVICES: FINANCIAL AND REAL ESTATE SERVICES, APPRAISAL SERVICES FOR OTHERS FOR FINE FURNITURE, FINE AND DECORATIVE ART, JEWELRY, STAMPS. COINS, BOOKS AND OTHER VALUABLE PROPERTY

37: BUILDING CONSTRUCTION; REPAIR; INSTALLATION SERVICES; INCLUDING CONSERVATION, RESTORATION, MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF WORKS OF ART, FURNITURE, CARPETS, CERAMICS, CLOTHING, ANTIQUES, MEMORABILIA AND OR COLLECTORS ITEMS AND OTHER VALUABLE PERSONAL PROPERTY

39:TRANSPORT; PACKAGING AND STORAGE OF GOODS; INCLUDING CRATING OF GOODS; FREIGHT FORWARDING , FREIGHTING, DELIVERY AND STORAGE OF WORKS OF ART, FURNITURE, CARPETS, CERAMICS, CLOTHING, ANTIQUES, WINE, JEWELRY, MEMORABILIA AND OF COLLECTORS ITEMS AND OTHER VALUABLE PERSONAL PROPERTY; AND TRAVEL AGENCY SERVICES

41: EDUCATION: PROVIDING OF TRAINING; ENTERTAINMENT; SPORTING AND CULTURAL ACTIVITIES: INCLUDING EDUCATION AND TRAINING SERVICES RELATING TO WORKS OF ART, FURNITURE AND ANTIQUES; CORRESPONDENCE COURSES; PUBLISHING FOR OTHERS; EXHIBITIONS OF FINE AND DECORATIVE WORKS OF ART, JEWELRY, STAMPS, COINS, BOOKS, ANTIQUES. AND OTHER VALUABLE PERSONAL PROPERTY

42; PROVIDING OF FOOD AND DRINK; TEMPORARY ACCOMMODATION; MEDICAL, HYGIENIC AND BEAUTY CARE; VETERINARY AND AGRICULTURAL SERVICES: LEGAL SERVICES; SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH; COMPUTER PROGRAMMING; INCLUDING RESEARCH, ADVICE AND AUTHENTICATION SERVICES RELATING TO THE AGE, PROVENANCE, HISTORY AND VALUE OF WORKS OF ART, ANTIQUES AND OF FURNITURE: HOTEL AND MEAL RESERVATION SERVICES

France	SOTHEBY'S	1693146	9/12/91	SOTHEBY PARKE BERNET INC.				
35: ADVERTISING AND BUSINESS								
France	SOTHEBYS	1693080	9/12/91	SOTHEBYS				
35: ADVERTISING AND BUSINESS								
France	SOTHEBY'S	1411807	6/3/87	SOTHEBY'S				
36, 37, 39, 41 AND 42: SPECIFIC GOODS								
Germany	SOTHEBYS	1125533	7/29/88	SOTHEBYS				
35, 36, 37, 39, 41 AND 42: SPECIFIC GOODS								
Hong Kong	SOTHEBY'S	5396/1999	6/17/98	SOTHEBY'S				
13: FIREARMS; AMMU	13: FIREARMS; AMMUNITION AND PROJECTILES; EXPLOSIVES; FIREWORKS.							

Page:

10

Client: SOTHEBY'S HOLDINGS, INC.

Registrations in Force as of July 6, 2001

COUNTRY

MARK

REG. NO.

REG. DATE

REC. OWNER

Hong Kang

SOTHEBY'S

07327 OF 2000

6/17/98

SOTHEBY'S

14: PRECIOUS METALS AND THEIR ALLOYS AND GOODS IN PRECIOUS METALS OR COATED THEREWITH, NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER CLASSES; JEWELLERY, PRECIOUS STONES; HOROLOGICAL AND CHRONOMETRIC INSTRUMENTS

Hong Kong

SOTHERYS

07328 OF 2000

6/17/98

SOTHEBY'S

16: BOOKS, CATALOGUES, MAGAZINES, BULLETINS AND NEWSLETTERS CONCERNING FINE AND DECORATIVE ART, ANTIQUE AND COLLECTIBLE ARTICLES AND OTHER VALUABLE PROPERTY; PAINTINGS, DRAWINGS, PRINTS, POSTERS, PHOTOGRAPHS, ILLUSTRATIONS AND Animation art in printed form; postage stamps; autographs; manuscripts; sheet music; maps and atlases; and comic BOOKS.

Hong Kong

SOTHEBYS

15285/1999

6/17/98

SOTHEBY'S

18: LEATHER AND IMITATIONS OF LEATHER AND GOODS MADE OF THESE MATERIALS AND NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER CLASSES; ANIMAL SKINS, HIDES; TRUNKS AND TRAVELLING BAGS; UMBRELLAS, PARASOLS AND WALKING STICKS; WHIPS; HARNESS AND SADDLERY.

Hong Kong

SO'THEBY'S

15286/1999

6/17/98

SOTHEBY'S

19: BUILDING MATERIALS (NON-METALLIC); NON-METALLIC RIGID PIPES FOR BUILDING; ASPHALT, PITCH AND BITUMEN; NON-METALLIC TRANSPORATBLE BUILDINGS; MONIMENTS, NOT OF METAL.

Hong Kong

SOTHEBY'S

5397/1999

6/17/98

SOTHEBY'S

20: FURNITURE, MIRRORS, PICTURE FRAMES; GOODS (NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER CLASSES) OF WOOD, CORK, REED, CANE, WICKER, HORN, BONE, IVORY, WHALEBONE, SHELL, AMBER, MOTHER OF PEARL, MEERSCHAUM AND SUBSTITUTES FOR ALL THESE MATERIALS OR OF PLASTICS.

Hong Kong

SOTHEBY'S

5398/1999

6/17/98

SOTHEBY'S

21: HOUSEHOLD OR KITCHEN UTENSILS AND CONTAINERS (NOT OF PRECIOUS METAL OR COATED THEREWITH); COMBS AND SPONGES: BRUSHES (EXCEPT PAINT BRUSHES); BRUSH MAKING MATERIALS, ARTICLES FOR CLEANING PURPOSES; STEEL WOOL; UNWORKED OR SEMI-WORKED GLASS (EXCEPT GLASS USED IN BUILDING); GLASSWARE, PORCELAIN AND EARTHENWARE NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER CLASSES.

Hong Kong

SOTHEBY'S

15287/1999

6/17/98

SOTHEBY'S

25: CLOTHING, FOOTWEAR; HEADGEAR.

Hong Kong

SOTHEBYS

5399/1999

6/17/98

SOTHEBY'S

27: CARPETS, RUGS, MATS AND MATTING, LINOLEUM AND OTHER MATERIALS FOR COVERING EXISTING FLOORS; AND WALL HANGINGS (NON-TEXTILE).

Hong Kong

SOTHEBY'S

5400/1999

6/17/98

SOTHEBY'S

33: ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES (EXCEPT BEERS)

Hong Kong

SOTHEBY'S

5689/1994

5/4/92

SOTHEBY'S

35: AUCTIONEERING SERVICES

Client: SOTHEBY'S HOLDINGS, INC.

Registrations in Force as of July 6, 2001

COUNTRY

M.ARK

REG. NO.

REG. DATE

REC. OWNER

Page:

Hong Kong

SOTHEBY'S

03729 OF 2000

6/17/98

SOTHEBY'S

36: FINANCIAL VALUATION AND REAL ESTATE VALUATION; INSURANCE BROKERAGE AND INSURANCE UNDERWRITING RELATING TO GOODS ARRANGING LOANS AGAINST SECURITY; PROVISION OF LOANS; FINANCIAL GUARANTEES; FINANCIAL CONSULTANCY; ESTATE AGENCY SERVICES; PROVISION OF CREDIT SERVICES AND REAL ESTATE BROKERAGE, APPRAISALS SERVICES FOR OTHERS FOR FINE FURNITURE, FINE AND DECORATIVE ART, JEWELRY, STAMPS, COINS, ALL INCLUDED IN CLASS 36

Hong Kong

SOTHEBY'S

03730 OF 2000

6/17/98

SOTHEBY'S

37: RESTORATION, MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF WORKS OF ART, FURNITURE, CARPETS, CERAMICS, CLOTHING, ANTIQUES, MEMORABILIA. COLLECTORS' ITEMS; ALL INCLUDED IN CLASS 37.

Hong Kong

SOTHEBY'S

16504/1999

6/17/98

SOTHEBY'S

39: PACKAGING AND CREATING OF GOODS; FREIGHT FORWARDING, DELIVERY AND STORAGE OF WORKS OF ART, FURNITURE, CARPETS, CERAMICS, CLOTHING, ANTIQUES, WINE, JEWELRY, MEMORABLIIA, TRAVEL AGENCY SERVICES; ALL INCLUDED IN CLASS 39.

Hong Kong

SOTHEBY'S

03731 OF 2000

6/17/98

SOTHEBY'S

41: EDUCATION AND TRAINING SERVICES RELATING TO THE WORKS OF ART, FURNITURE AND ANTIQUES; CORRESPONDENCE COURSES; PUBLISHING FOR OTHERS; EXHIBITIONS OF FINE AND DECORATIVE WORKS OF ART, JEWELRY, STAMPS. COINS, BOOKS, ANTIQUES, AND OTHER VALUABLE PERSONAL PROPERTY; ALL INCLUDED IN CLASS 41

Hong Kong

SOTHEBY'S

03732 OF 2000

6/17/98

SOTHEBY'S

42: RESEARCH, ADVICE AND AUTHENTICATION SERVICES RELATING TO THE AGE, PROVENANCE, HISTORY AND VALUE OF WORKS OF ART. ANTIQUES AND OF FURNITURE; HOTEL AND MEAL RESERVATION SERVICES; ALL INCLUDED IN CLASS 42

Hong Kong

SOTHEBY'S

03726 OF 2000

6/17/98

SOTHEBY'S

8: TABLEWARE (KNIVES, FORKS AND SPOONS); CUTLERY OF PRECIOUS AND NON-PRECIOUS METAL, KNIFE SHEATHS, DAGGERS, SWORDS, SPEARS: ALL INCLUDED IN CLASS 8

Hong Kong

SOTHEBY'S IN CHINESE CHARACTERS

15288/1999

6/17/98

SOTHEBY'S

13: FIREARMS, AMMUNITION AND PROJECTILES: EXPLOSIVES; FIREWORKS.

Hong Kong

SOTHEBY'S IN CHINESE CHARACTERS

15289/1999

6/17/98

SOTHEBY'S

14: PRECIOUS METALS AND THIER ALLOYS AND GOODS IN PRECIOUS METALS OR COATED HEREWITH, NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER CLASSES; JEWELRY, PRECIOUS STONES, HOROLOGICAL AND CHRONOMETRIC INSTRUMENTS.

Hong Kong

SOTHEBY'S IN CHINESE CHARACTERS

15290/1999

6/17/98

SOTHEBY'S

18: LEATHER AND IMITATIONS OF LEATHER AND GOODS MADE OF THESE MATERIALS AND NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER CLASSES; ANIMAL SKINS, HIDES; TRUNKS AND TRAVELLING BAGS: UMBRELLAS, PARASOLS AND WALKING STICKS; WHIPS; HARNESS AND SADDLERY.

Hong Kong

SOTHEBY'S IN CHINESE CHARACTERS

15291/1999

6/17/98

SOTHEBY'S

19: NON-METALLIC SCULPTURES, TILES (CERAMIC OR EARTHENWARE) AND STAINED GLASS WINDOWS AND PANELS.

Page:

12

Client: SOTHEBY'S HOLDINGS, INC.

Registrations in Force as of July 6, 2001

COUNTRY

MARK

REG. NO.

REG. DATE

REC. OWNER

Hong Kong

SOTHEBY'S IN CHINESE CHARACTERS

15292/1999

6/17/98

SOTHEBY'S

20: FURNITURE, MIRRORS, PICTURE FRAMES; GOODS NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER CLASSES) OF WOOD, CORK, REED, CANE, WICKER, HORN, BONE IVORY, WHALEBONE. SHELL. AMBER, MOTHER OF PEARL; MEERSCHAUM AND SUBSTITUTES FOR ALL THESE MATERIALS OR OF PLASTICS.

Hong Kong

SOTHEBY'S IN CHINESE CHARACTERS

15293/1999

6/17/98

SOTHEBY'S

21: HOUSEHOLD OR KITCHEN UTENSILS AND CONTAINERS (NOT OF PRECIOUS METAL OR COATED THEREWITH: COMBS AND SPONGES; BRUSHES (EXCEPT PAINT BRUSHES); BRUSH MAKING MATERIALS, ARTICALS FOR CLEANING PURPOSES; STEEL WOOL; UNWORKED OR SEMI-WORKED GLASS (EXCEPT GLASS USED IN BUILDING); GLASSWARE, PORECELAIN AND EARTHENWARE NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER CLASSES.

Hong Kong

SOTHEBY'S IN CHINESE CHARACTERS

15294/1999

6/17/98

SOTHEBY'S

25: DESIGNER AND CELEBRITY CLOTHING AND FOOTWEAR; T-SHIRTS AND HATS, VINTAGE CLOTHING AND COSTUMES.

Hong Kong

SOTHEBY'S IN CHINESE CHARACTERS

15295/1999

6/17/98

SOTHEBY'S

27: CARPETS, RUGS MATS AND MATTING, LINOLEUM AND OTHER MATERIALS FOR COVERING EXISTING FLOORS; WALL HANGONGS (NON TEXTILE).

Hong Kong

SOTHEBY'S IN CHINESE CHARACTERS

15296/1999

6/17/98

SOTHEBYS

33: AUCHOLIC BEVERAGES (EXCEPT BEERS).

Hong Kong

SOTHEBY'S IN CHINESE CHARACTERS

03734 OF 2000

6/17/98

SOTHEBY'S

39: PACKAGING AND CRATING OF GOODS; FREIGHT FORWARDING, FREIGHTING, DELIVERY AND STORAGE OF WORKS OF ART, FURNITURE CARPETS, CERAMICS, CLOTHING, ANTIQUES, WINE, JEWELRY, MEMORABILIA AND OF COLLECTORS' ITEMS; TRAVEL AGENCY SERVICES; ALL INCLUDED IN CLASS 39.

Hong Kong

SOTHEBY'S IN CHINESE CHARACTERS

03735 OF 2000

6/17/98

SOTHEBY'S

41: EDUCATION AND TRAINING SERVICES RELATING TO THE WORKS OF ART, FURNITURE AND ANTIQUES; CORRESPONDENCE COURSES; PUBLISHING FOR OTHERS, EXHIBITIONS RELATING TO FINE AND DECORATIVE WORKS OF ART, JEWELRY, STAMPS, COINS, BOOKS, ANTIQUES; ALL INCLUDED IN CLASS 41.

Hong Kong

SOTHEBY'S IN CHINESE CHARACTERS

03736 OF 2000

6/17/98

SOTHEBY'S

42: RESEARCH, ADVICE AND AUTHENTICATION SERVICES RELATING TO THE AGE, PROVENANCE, HISTORY AND VALUE OF WORKS OF ART, ANTIQUES AND OF FURNITURE; HOTEL AND MEAL RESERVATION SERVICES; ALL INCLUDED IN CLASS 42

Hong Kong

SOTHEBY'S IN CHINESE CHARACTERS

03733 OF 2000

6/17/98

SOTHEBY'S

8: TABLEWARE (KNIFES, FORKS AND SPOONS); CUTLERY OF PRECIOUS AND NON-PRECIOUS METAL, KNIFE SHEATHS, DAGGERS, SWORDS, SPEARS: ALL INCLUDED IN CLASS 8

Client: SOTHEBY'S HOLDINGS, INC.

Registrations in Force as of July 6, 2001

COUNTRY

MARK

REG. NO.

REG. DATE

REC. OWNER

Page:

13

Hungary

SOTHEBY'S

158 066

9/22/99

SOTHEBY'S

16: BOOKS, CATALOGUES, MAGAZINES, BULLETINS AND NEWSLETTERS CONCERNING FINE AND DECORATIVE ART. ANTIQUE AND COLLECTIBLE ARTICLES AND OTHER VALUABLE PROPERTY; PAINTINGS, DRAWINGS, PRINTS, POSTERS, PHOTOGRAPHS, ILLUSTRATIONS AND ANIMATION ART; POSTAGE STAMPS; AUTOGRAPHS; MANUSCRIPTS; SHEET MUSIC; MAPS AND ATLASES; AND COMIC BOOKS

35: AUCTION SERVICES; FORMATION, MAINTENANCE AND EXPLOITATION OF A REGISTER OF PROPERTY (OTHER THAN REALESTATE); TAXATION CONSULTATION

36: VALUATION: INSURANCE BROKERAGE AND INSURANCE UNDERWRITING RELATING TO GOODS; ARRANGING LOANS AGAINST SECURITY: PROVISION OF LOANS; FINANCIAL GUARANTEES; FINANCIAL CONSULTANCY; ESTATE AGENCY SERVICES; FINANCIAL AND REAL ESTATE SERVICES, APPRAISAL SERVICES FOR OTHERS FOR FINE FURNITURE, FINE AND DECORATIVE ART, JEWELRY, STAMPS, COINS, BOOKS AND OTHER VALUABLE PROPERTY; RESEARCH, ADVICE AND AUTHENTICATION SERVICES RELATING TO THE AGE, PROVENANCE, HISTORY AND VALUE OF WORKS OF ART, ANTIQUES AND OF FURNITURE

39: PACKAGING AND CRATING OF GOODS; FREIGHT FORWARDING, FREIGHTING, DELIVERY AND STORAGE OF WORKS OF ART, FURNITURE, CARPETS, CERAMICS, CLOTHING, ANTIQUES, WINE, JEWELRY, MEMORABILIA AND OF COLLECTORS ITEMS AND OTHER VALUABLE PERSONAL PROPERTY; AND TRAVEL AGENCY SERVICES

42: HOTEL AND MEAL RESERVATION SERVICES, MAIL ORDER SERVICES IN THE FIELD OF BOOKS AND CATALOGS CONCERNING FINE FURNITURE AND DECORATIVE ART, ANTIQUE, AND COLLECTIBLE ARTICLES. AND OTHER VALUABLE PROPERTY.

Indonesia

SOTHEBY'S

443071

3/8/00

SOTHEBY'S

16: BOOKS, CATALOGUES, MAGAZINES, BULLETINS AND NEWSLETTERS CONCERNING FINE AND DECORATIVE ART, ANTIQUE AND COLLECTIBLE ARTICLES AND OTHER VALUABLE PROPERTY; PAINTINGS, DRAWINGS, PRINTS, POSTERS, PHOTOGRAPHS, ILLUSTRATIONS AND ANIMATION ART; POSTAGE STAMPS; AUTOGRAPHS; MANUSCRIPTS; SHEET MUSIC; MAPS AND ATLASES; AND COMIC BOOKS.

Indonesia

SOTHEBY'S

441741

3/8/00

SOTHEBY'S

35: AUCTION SERVICES; FORMATION, MAINTENANCE AND EXPLOITATION OF A REGISTER OF PROPERTY (OTHER THAN REAL ESTATE); TAXATION CONSULTATION.

Indonesia

SOTHEBY'S

443069

3/8/00

SOTHEBY'S

36: Valuation, insurance brokerage and insurance underwriting relating to goods; arranging loans against security; provision of loans; financial consultancy, estate agency services, financial and real estate services for others for fine furniture, fine and decorative art, jewelry, stamps, coins, books and other valuable property.

Indonesia

SOTHEBY'S

443068

3/8/00

SOTHEBYS

39: PACKAGING AND CRATING OF GOODS: FREIGHT FORWARDING, FREIGHTING, DELIVERY AND STORAGE OF WORKS OF ART, FURNITURE, CARPETS, CERAMICS, CLOTHING, ANTIQUES, WINE, JEWELRY, MEMORABILIA AND OF COULECTORS ITEMS AND OTHER VALUABLE PROPERTY AND TRAVEL AGENCY SERVICES.

Indonesia

SOTHEBY'S

443070

3/8/00

SOTHEBY'S

42: RESEARCH, ADVICE AND AUTHENTICATION SERVICES RELATING TO THE AGE, PROVENANCE, HISTORY AND VALUE OF WORKS OF ART. ANTIQUES AND FURNITURE; HOTEL, AND MEAL RESERVA FION SERVICES; MAIL ORDER SERVICES IN THE FIELD OF BOOKS AND CATALOGS CONCERNING FINE FURNITURE AND DECORATIVE ART, ANTIQUE, AND COLLECTIBLE ARTICLES, AND OTHER VALUABLE PROPERTY.

Israel

SOTHEBY'S

120583

6/25/98

SOTHEBY'S

14: PRECIOUS METALS AND THEIR ALLOYS AND GOODS IN PRECIOUS METALS OR COATED THEREWITH, NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER CLASSES; JEWELLERY, PRECIOUS STONES; HOROLOGICAL AND CHRONOMETRIC INSTRUMENTS; ALL INCLUDED IN CLASS 14.

Cowan, Lie	ebowitz & Latman, P.C.		•	Page: 14
Client: S	OTHEBY'S HOLDINGS, I	INC.		
Registratio	ns in Force as of July 6, 20	01		
OUNTRY	MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	REC, OWNER
rael	SOTHEBYS	120584	6/25/98	SOTHEBYS
iaterial; Pho Ypewriters a	Tographs: Stationery; adhesiv Ind office requisites (except fu	ES FOR STATIONERY OR HOUS IRNITURE); INSTRUCTIONAL A	EHOLD PURPOSES; A ND TEACHING MATE	SES; PRINTED MATTER; BOOKBIND() ARTIST'S MATERIALS; PAINT BRUSHE BRIAL (EXCEPT APPARATUS); PLASTIC PRINTING BLOCKS; ALL INCLUDED
mel	SOTHEBYS	120585	6/25/98	SOTHEBYS
	TO IMITATIONS OF LEATHER, AND GO RUNKS AND TRAVELLING BAGS; UM LASS 18			
rael	SOTHEBY'S	120586	6/25/98	SOTHEBY'S
	aterials (non metallic); non m .e buildings; monuments, not o			CH AND BITUMEN; NON METALLIC
raci	SOTHEBY'S	120587	6/25/98	SOTHEBYS
ONE, IVORY, W	MIRRORS, PIC'TURE FRAMES; GOODS HALEBONE, SHELL, AMBER, MOTHI NCLUDED IN CLASS 20			
raci	SOTHEBY'S	120588	6/25/98	SOTHEBY'S
RUSHES (EXCE EMI-WORKED (OR KITCHEN UTENSILS AND CONTA PT PAINT BRUSHES); BRUSH MAKIN GLASS (EXCEPT GLASS USED IN BUII NCLUDED IN CLASS 21	g materials; articles for	CLEANING PURPOSE	s, steelwool, unworked or
rael	SOTHEBY'S	120589	6/25/98	SOTHEBY'S
5: CLOTHING. F	OOTWEAR, HEADGEAR, ALL INCLUI	DED IN CLASS 25		
nael	SOTHEBY'S	120590	6/25/98	SOTHEBY'S
	IGS, MATS AND MATTING, LINOLEUT ALL INCLUDED IN CLASS 27	M AND OTHER MATERIALS FOR	COVERING EXISTIN	NG FLOORS; WALL HANGINGS
ael	SOTHEBY'S	120591	6/25/98	SOTHEBY'S

120592

35: ADVERTISING: BUSINESS MANAGEMENT: BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION; OFFICE FUNCTIONS; ALL INCLUDED IN CLASS 35

SOTHEBY'S

6/25/98

TRADEMARK REEL: 002347 FRAME: 0408

SOTHEBY'S

Page:

15

Client: SOTHEBY'S HOLDINGS, INC.

Registrations in Force as of July 6, 2001

COUNTRY MARK REG. NO. REC. DATE REC, OWNER Lynel SOTHEBY'S 139835 7/14/00 SOTHEBY'S 35: MAIL ORDER SERVICES IN THE FIELD OF BOOKS AND CATALOGUES CONCERNING FINE FURNITURE AND DECORATIVE ART, ANTIQUE AND COLLECTIBLE ARTICLES, AND OTHER VALUABLE PROPERTY SOTHEBY'S Israel 120593 6/25/98 SOTHEBY'S 36: INSURANCE; FINANCIAL AFFAIRS; MONETARY AFFAIRS; REAL ESTATE AFFAIRS; ALL INCLUDED IN CLASS 36 SOTHEBY'S SOTHEBY'S Israel 120594 6/25/98 37: BUILDING CONSTRUCTION; REPAIR; INSTALLATION SERVICES; ALL INCLUDED IN CLASS 37 SOTHEBY'S 120595 istacl 6/25/98 SOTHEBY'S 39: TRANSPORT; PACKAGING AND STORAGE OF GOODS; TRAVEL ARRANGEMENT; ALL INCLUDED IN CLASS 39 Israel SOTHEBY'S 120956 6/25/98 SOTHEBY'S 41: EDUCATION: PROVIDING OF TRAINING; ENTERTAINMENT; SPORTING AND CULTURAL ACTIVITIES; ALL INCLUDED IN CLASS 41 israel. SOTHERVS 120597 6/25/98 **SOTHEBY'S** 42: RESEARCH, ADVICE AND AUTHENTICATION SERVICES RELATING TO THE AGE, PROVENANCE, HISTORY AND VALUE OF WORKS OF ART, ANTIQUES AND OF FURNITURE; HOTEL AND MEAL RESERVATION SERVICES SOTHEBY'S INTERNATIONAL REALTY 112567 1/7/99 SOTHEBY'S U.K. Lirnel 36: CLASS HEADING Italy SOTHEBY'S 503014 1/17/89 SOTHEBYS SPECIFIC GOODS IN CLASSES 35, 36, 37, 39, 41 AND 42 SOTHEBY'S 3271152 3/12/97 SOTHEBY'S JAPAN Japan 14: PRECIOUS METALS, TABLEWARE AND THE LIKE OF PRECIOUS METAL, NUTCRACKERS OF PRECIOUS METAL, PEPPER POTS OF PERCIOUS METAL, SUGAR BOWLS OF PRECIOUS METAL, SALT SHAKERS OF PRECIOUS METAL, EGG CUPS OF PRECIOUS METAL, NAPKIN HOLDERS OF PRECIOUS METAL, NAPKIN RINGS OF PRECIOUS METAL, TRAYS OF PRECIOUS METAL, TOOTHPICK HOLDERS OF PRECIOUS METAL, BOXES OF PRECIOUS METAL FOR NEEDLES, CANDLE EXTINGUISHRS/CANDLESTICKS OF PRECIOUS METAL, SHOE ORNAMENTS OF PRECIOUS METAL, SMOKERS' ARTICLES OF PRECIOUS METAL, ROUGH GEMSTONES, AND CLOCKS/WATCHES 2/28/96 SOTHEBY'S U.K. Japan SOTHEBY'S 3123932 16: PAPER, PRINTED MATTERS, CALLIGRAPHY AND PAINTINGS, PHOTOGRAPH STANDS, AND STATIONERY (EXCLUDING INSECT COLLECTING **EQUIPMENT**)

Page:

16

Client:

SOTHEBY'S HOLDINGS, INC.

Registrations in Force as of July 6, 2001

COUNTRY

MARK

REG. NO.

REG. DATE

REC.OWNER

Japan

SOTHEBY'S

4207928

11/6/98

K.K. SOTHEBY'S JAPAN AND SOTHEBY'S (UK)

21: UNWORKED OR SEMI-WORKED GLASS (EXCEPT GLASS FOR BUILDINGS), PANS AND THE LIKE, NON-ELECTRIC COFFEE-POTS (NOT OF PRECIOUS METAL), TETSUBIN (CAST-IRON KETTLES), KETTLES, TABLEWARE (NOT OF PRECIOUS METAL), ICE PAILS, NON-ELECTRIC WHISKS FOR HOUSEHOLD PURPOSES, COOKING SKEWERS, PORTABLE COLD BOXES, STRAINERS (NOT OF PRECIOUS METAL), PEPPER POTS, SUGAR BOWLS AND SALT SHAKERS (NOT OF PRECIOUS METAL). EGG CUPS (NOT OF PRECIOUS METAL), NAPKIN HOLDERS AND NAPKIN RINGS (NOT OF PRECIOUS METAL), TOOTHPICK HOLDERS (NOT OF PRECIOUS METAL), RICE CHESTS, BAMBOO BOWLS, SHAKERS, RICE SCOOPS, HAND-OPERATED COFFEE GRINDERS AND HAND-OPERATED PEPPER MILLS, FUNNELS, GLASS JARS FOR PRESERVICING FOODS, DRINKING FLASKS, WOODEN PESTLES, EARTHENWARE MORTARS, DINING TRAYS/STANDS, BOTTLE OPERNERS, GRATERS. TART SCOOPS, PAN-MATS/TRIVETS, CHOPSTICKS, CHOPSTICK CASES, LADLES/DIPPERS, SIEVES/SIFTERS, CHOPPING BOARDS, INSULATING FLASKS/VACUUM BOTTLES, ROLLING PINS, GRILLS TOOTHPICKS, LEMON SQUEEZERS, WAFFLE IRONS (NON-ELECTRIC), CLEANING OR LAUNDRY EQUIPMENT. BRUSHES FOR TUBS, METAL BRUSHES, BRUSHES FOR PIPES, INDUSTRIAL BRUSHES, SHIP-SCRUBBING BRUSHES, PIG BRISTLES FOR BRUSHES. CLOTHES, BRUSHES, SHOE BRUSHES, SHOE HORNS, SHOE-SHINE CLOTHS, HAND SHOE SHINERS, SIIOE TREES, PACKING CONTAINERS OF GLASS OR CERAMIC, TROUGHS FOR LIVESTOCK, POULTRY RINGS, IRON BOARDS, BOWLS FOR PET FOOD, BRUSHES FOR PETS, CHEWING PACIFIERS FOR DOGS, FLOWER POTS, HYDROPONIC: DEVICES FOR HOME GARDENING, CINDER SIFTERS FOR HOUSEHOLD USE, BOXES OF METAL FOR DISPENSING PAPER TOWERLS, SPRAYERS, BOOT JACKS, IRONING STANDS, BIRD CAGES, BIRD BATHS, WATERING CANS, CHAMBER POTS, COAL SCUTTLES, SOAP DISPENSERS, PIGGY BANKS (NOT OF METAL), TOILET PAPER HOLDERS, MOUSE TRAPS, FLY SWATTERS, HERA-DAI (TAILORS' TRACING-SPATULA BOARDS), BATH WATER STIRRERS, BATHROOM STOOLS. BATHROOM PAILS, CANDLE EXTINGUISHERS AND CANDLESTICKS (NOT OF METAL), AND OUTDOOR COOKING SETS

Japan

SOTHEBY'S

3186752

8/30/96

K.K. SOTHEBY'S JAPAN AND SOTHEBY'S (UK)

28: GAMES, MACHINES, GO GAME EQUIPMENT (A JAPANESE BOARD GAME), SHOGI GAME EQUIPMENT (JAPANESE CHESS), DICE, SUGOROKU GAMES (JAPANESE PARCHEESI), DICE CUPS, DIAMOND GAMES, CHESS GAMES, CHECKERS, CONJURING APPARATUS, DOMINOES, MAHJONG EQUIPMENT, BILLIARD EQUIPMENT, TOYS AND DOLLS, TOYS FOR DOMESTIC PETS, SPORTING AND GYMNASTIC IMPLEMENTS, WAX FOR SKIS, AND FISHING TACKLE

Jupan

SOTHEBY'S

3074372

9/29/95

K.K. SOTHEBYS JAPAN

35: AUCTIONS

Japan

SOTHEBY'S (IN KATAKANA)

1550555

11/26/82

SOTHEBY'S U.K.

NA26: PRINTED MATTER, CALIGRAPHY AND PAINTINGS, SCULPTURES AND THEIR ACCESSORIES

Liechtenstein

SOTHERYS

10850

11/6/98

SOTHEBY'S

16: BOOKS, CATALOGUES, MAGAZINES, BULLETINS AND NEWSLETTERS CONCERNING FINE AND DECORATIVE ART, ANTIQUE AND COLLECTIBLE ARTICLES AND OTHER VALUABLE PROPERTY; PAINTINGS, DRAWINGS, PRINTS, POSTERS, PHOTOGRAPHS, ILLUSTRATIONS AND ANIMATION ART: POSTAGE STAMPS; AUTOGRAPHS; MANUSCRIPTS; SHEET MUSIC; MAPS AND ATLASES: AND COMIC BOOKS

25: DESIGNER AND CELEBRITY CLOTHING AND FOOTWEAR; T-SHIRTS AND HATS, VINTAGE CLOTHING AND COSTUMES

35: AUCTION SERVICES; FORMATION, MAINTENANCE AMD EXPLOITATION OF A REGISTER OF PROPERTY (OTHER THAN REALESTATE);
TAXATION CONSULTATION; 36: VALUATION; INSURANCE BROKERAGE AND INSURANCE UNDERWRITING RELATING TO GOODS; ARRANGING
LOANS AGAINST SECURITY; PROVISION OF LOANS; FINANCIAL GUARANTEES; FINANCIAL CONSULTANCY; ESTATE AGENCY SERVICES;
FINANCIAL AND REAL ESTATE SERVICES, APPRAISAL SERVICES FOR OTHERS FOR FINE FURNITURE, FINE AND DECORATIVE ART, JEWELRY,
STAMPS, COINS, BOOKS AND OTHER VALUABLE PROPERTY

39: PACKAGING AND CRATING OF GOODS; FREIGHT FORWARDING, FREIGHTING, DELIVERY AND STORAGE OF WORKS OF ART, FURNITURE, CARPETS, CERAMICS, CLOTHING, ANTIQUES, WINE, JEWELRY, MEMORABILIA AND OF COLLECTORS LITEMS AND OTHER VALUABLE PERSONAL PROPERTY: AND TRAVEL AGENCY SERVICES

42: RESEARCH, ADVICE AND AUTHENTICATION SERVICES RELATING TO THE AGE, PROVENANCE, HISTORY AND VALUE OF WORKS OF ART, ANTIQUES AND OF FURNITURE; HOTEL AND MEAL RESERVATION SERVICES, MAIL ORDER SERVICES IN THE FIELD OF BOOKS AND CATALOGS CONCERNING FINE FURNITURE AND DECORATIVE ART, ANTIQUE, AND COLLECTIBLE ARTICLES, AND OTHER VALUABLE PROPERTY.

Client: SOTHEBY'S HOLDINGS, INC.

Registrations in Force as of July 6, 2001

COUNTRY

MARK

REG. NO.

REG. DATE

REC. OWNER

17

Page:

Mexico

SOTHEBY'S

633039

11/24/99

SOTHEBYS

14: OBJECTS OF ART IN PRECIOUS METALS, FINE JEWELRY, PRECIOUS STONES, CLOCKS, COINS, AND WATCHES.

Monaco

SOTHEBY'S

R17265

7/11/96

SOTHEBY'S

35: ADVERTISING AND BUSINESS

Page:

18

Client: SOTHEBY'S HOLDINGS, INC.

Registrations in Force as of July 6, 2001

COUNTRY

MARK

REG. NO.

REG. DATE

REC. OWNER

Monaco

SOTHEBY'S

98.19928

9/25/98

SOTHEBY'S

- 8: FLATWARE AND CUTLERY OR PRECIOUS AND NON-PRECIOUS METAL, KNIFE SHEATHS, DAGGERS, SWORDS, SPEARS
- 9: ANTIQUE AND COLLECTIBLE ARTICLES NAMELY BINOCULARS, MOTION PICTURE CAMERAS, VIDEO CAMERAS, PHOTOGRAPHIC CAMERAS, COMPASSES, BAROMETERS, COMPUTERS, HELMETS, OPTICAL MIRRORS, PHONOGRAPHS, PHONOGRAPH RECORDS, JUKE BOXES, PROJECTORS, RADIOS, SPECTACLES, MAGNIFYING GLASSES, SLOT MACILINES, TELEPHONES AND TELESCOPES
- 12: AIRPLANES, AUTOMOBILES, HOOD ORNAMENTS, MOTORCYCLES, BABY CARRIAGES, BICYCLES, BOATS, CABLE AND RAILWAY CARS, BUSSES, SAILBOATS, SEA PLANES AND YACHTS
- 13: GUNS, PISTOLS, RIFLES, AIR PISTOLS, AIR RIFLES, AUTOMATIC GUNS, AUTOMATIC PISTOLS, AUTOMATIC RIFLES, REVOLVERS, CANNONS, FIELD GUNS, MUSKETS, MILITARY RIFLES, AMMUNITION, AND SPORTING RIFLES
- 14: OBJECTS OF ART IN PRECIOUS METAL, FINE JEWELRY, PRECIOUS STONES, CLOCKS, COINS, AND WATCHES
- 15: MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS, MUSIC BOXES, AND MUSIC ROLLS FOR PIANO PLAYERS
- 16: BOOKS, CATALOGUES, MAGAZINES, BULLETINS AND NEWSLIFTTERS CONCERNING FINE AND DECORATIVE ART, ANTIQUE AND COLLECTIBLE ARTICLES AND OTHER VALUABLE PROPERTY; PAINTINGS, DRAWINGS, PRINTS, POSTERS, PHOTOGRAPHS, ILLUSTRATIONS AND ANIMATION ART: POSTAGE STAMPS, AUTOGRAPHS; MANUSCRIPTS; SHEET MUSIC; MAPS AND ATLASES; AND COMIC BOOKS
- 18: ANTIQUE AND COLLECTIBLE ARTICLES, NAMELY TRUNKS, BAGS AND CASES, UMBRELLAS, WALKING STICKS, CANES, LUGGAGE AND SADDLERY
- 19: NON-METTALIC SCULPTURES, TILES (CERAMIC OR EARTHENWARE) AND STAINED GLASS WINDOWS AND PANELS
- 20: WOOD AND METAL FURNITURE; DECORATIVE MIRRORS; SCULPTURES OF WOOD, BONE, IVORY, SHELL, AMBER OR MOTHER OF PEARL: AND GARDEN STATUARY
- 21: FINE AND DECORATIVE ARTICLES OF GLASSWARE AND PORCELAIN; CERAMICS, TILES, FIGURINES, LACQUERED AND CLOISONNE OBJECTS PAPERWEIGHTS, BASKETS, SNUFF BOXES AND OTHER DECORATIVE OBJECTS NOT OF PRECIOUS METAL
- 24: TEXTILES, QUILTS, BLANKETS, TAPESTRIES, FLAGS
- 25: DESIGNER AND CELEBRITY CLOTHING AND FOOTWEAR; T-SHIRTS AND HATS, VINTAGE CLOTHING AND COSTUMES
- 27: CARPETS, RUGS AND WALL HANGINGS
- 28: ANTIQUE AND COLLECTIBLE TOYS, GAMES AND SPORTING EQUIPMENT, TOY BANKS, DUCK DECOYS AND DOLLS
- 33: COLLECTIBLE WINES AND DISTILLED SPIRITS
- 34: PIPES
- 35: FORMATION MAINTENANCE AND EXPLOITATION OF A REGISTER OF PROPERTY (OTHER THAN REAL ESTATE); TAXATION CONSULTATION; VALUATION; INSURANCE BROKERAGE AND INSURANCE UNDERWRITING RELATING TO GOODS; ARRANGING LOANS AGAINST SECURITY; PROVISION OF LOANS; FINANCIAL GUARANTEES; FINANCIAL CONSULTANCY; ESTATE AGENCY SERVICES; FINANCIAL AND REAL ESTATE SERVICES, APPRAISAL SERVICES FOR OTHERS FOR FINE FURNITURE, FINE AND DECORATIVE ART, JEWELRY, STAMPS, COINS, BOOKS AND OTHER VALUABLE PROPERTY
- 37: CONSERVATION, RESTORATION, MAINTENANCE AND REPAIRS OF WORKS OF ART, FURNITURE, CARPETS, CERAMICS, CLOTHING, ANTIQUES, MEMORABILIA AND OF COLLECTORS ITEMS AND OTHER PROPERTY
- 39: PACKAGING AND CRATING OF GOODS; FREIGHTING, DELIVERY AND STORAGE OF WORKS OF ART, FURNITURE, CARPETS, CERAMICS, CLOTHING, ANTIQUES, WINE, JEWELRY, MEMORABILIA AND OF COLLECTORS ITEMS AND OTHER VALUABLE PROPERTY; AND TRAVEL AGENCY SERVICES; SERVICES RELATING TO THE DELIVERY OF GOODS
- 41: EDUCATION AND TRAINING SERVICES RELATING TO 1'HE WORKS OF ART, FURNITURE AND ANTIQUES; CORRESPONDENCE COURSES: PUBLISHING FOR OTHERS; EXHIBITIONS OF FINE AND DECORATIVE WORKS OF ART, JEWELRY, STAMPS, COINS, BOOKS, ANTIQUES, AND OTHER VALUABLE PERSONAL PROPERTY
- 42: RESEARCH, ADVICE AND AUTHENTICATION SERVICES RELATING TO THE AGE, PROVENANCE, HISTORY AND VALUE OF WORKS OF ART, ANTIQUES AND OF FURNITURE: HOTEL AND MEAL RESERVATION SERVICES, MAIL ORDER SERVICES IN THE FIELD OF BOOKS AND CATALOGS CONCERNING FINE FURNITURE AND DECORATIVE ART, ANTIQUE, AND COLLECTIBLE ARTICLES, AND OTHER VALUABLE PROPERTY

Client:

SOTHEBY'S HOLDINGS, INC.

Registrations in Force as of July 6, 2001

COUNTRY MARK REC. NO. REG. DATE REC. OWNER

New Zealand SOTHEBY'S 293587 6/11/98 SOTHEBY'S

16: BOOKS, CATALOGUES, MAGAZINES, BULLETINS AND NEWSLETTERS CONCERNING FINE AND DECORATIVE ART, ANTIQUE AND COLLECTIBLE ARTICLES AND OTHER VALUABLE PROPERTY; PAINTINGS, DRAWINGS, PRINTS, POSTERS, PHOTOGRAPHS, ILLUSTRATIONS AND ANIMATION ART; POSTAGE STAMPS; AUTOGRAPHS; MANUSCRIPTS; SHEET MUSIC; MAPS AND ATLASES; AND COMIC BOOKS.

New Zealand SOTHEBY'S 293588 6/11/98 SOTHEBY'S

35: AUCTION SERVICES; FORMATION, MAINTENANCE AND EXPLOITATION OF A REGISTER OF PROPERTY (OTHER THAN REALESTATE); TAXATION CONSULTATION.

New Zealand SOTHEBY'S 293589 6/11/98 SOTHEBY'S

36: VALUATION; INSURANCE BROKERAGE AND INSURANCE UNDERWRITING RELATING TO GOODS; ARRANGING LOANS AGAINST SECURITY; PROVISION OF LOANS; FINANCIAL GUARANTEES; FINANCIAL CONSULTANCY; ESTATE AGENCY SERVICES; FINANCIAL AND REAL ESTATE SERVICES, APPRAISAL SERVICES FOR OTHERS FOR FINE FURNITURE, FINE AND DECORATIVE ART, JEWELRY, STAMPS, COINS, BOOKS AND OTHER VALUABLE PROPERTY.

New Zealand SOTHEBY'S 293590 6/11/98 SOTHEBY'S

39: PACKAGING AND CREATING OF GOODS; FREIGHTING, DELIVERY AND STORAGE OF WORKS OF ART, FURNITURE, CARPETS, CERAMICS, CLOTHING, ANTIQUES, WINE, JEWELRY, MEMORABILIA AND OF COLLECTORS ITEMS AND OTHER VALUABLE PROPERTY; AND TRAVEL AGENCY SERVICES.

New Zealand SOTHEBY'S 29351 6/11/98 SOTHEBY'S

42: RESEARCH, ADVICE AND AUTHENTICATION SERVICES RELATING TO THE AGE, PROVENANCE, HISTORY AND VALUE OF WORKS OF ART. ANTIQUES AND OF FURNITURE; HOTEL AND MEAL RESERVATION SERVICES, MAIL ORDER SERVICES IN THE FIELD OF BOOKS AND CATALOGS CONCERNING FINE FURNITURE AND DECORATIVE ART, ANTIQUE, AND COLLECTIBLE ARTICLES, AND OTHER VALUABLE PROPERTY.

Norway SOTHEBY'S 195.306 1/14/99 SOTHEBY'S

16: BOOKS, CATALOGUES, MAGAZINES, BULLETINS AND NEWSLETTERS CONCERNING FINE AND DECORATIVE ART, ANTIQUE AND COLLECTIBLE ARTICLES AND OTHER VALUABLE PROPERTY: PAINTINGS, DRAWINGS, PRINTS, POSTERS, PHOTOGRAPHS, ILLUSTRATIONS AND ANIMATION ART; POSTAGE STAMPS; AUTOGRAPHS: MANUSCRIPTS; SHEET MUSIC; MAPS AND ATLASES; AND COMIC BOOKS

35: ADVERTISING VIA MAIL ORDER IN THE FORM OF BOOKS ANDCATALOGS CONCERNING FINE FURNITURE AND DECORATIVE ART, ANTIQUES AND COLLECTORS ARTICLES AND OTHER VALUABLE PROPERTY; TAXATION CONSULTATION

36: VALUATION: INSURANCE BROKERAGE AND INSURANCE UNDERWRITING RELATING TO GOODS; ARRANGING LOANS AGAINST SECURITY; PROVISION OF LOANS; FINANCIAL GUARANTEES; FINANCIAL CONSULTANCY; ESTATE AGENCY SERVICES; FINANCIAL AND REAL ESTATE SERVICES, APPRAISAL SERVICES FOR OTHERS FOR FINE FURNITURE, FINE AND DECORATIVE ART, JEWELRY, STAMPS, COINS, BOOKS AND OTHER VALUABLE PROPERTY

39: PACKAGING AND CRATING OF GOODS; FREIGHT FORWARDING, FREIGHTING, DELIVERY AND STORAGE OF WORKS OF ART, FURNITURE, CARPETS, CERAMICS, CLOTHING, ANTIQUES, WINE, JEWELRY, MEMORABILIA AND OF COLLECTORS ITEMS AND OTHER VALUABLE PERSONAL PROPERTY; AND TRAVEL AGENCY SERVICES

42: RESEARCH, ADVICE AND AUTHENTICATION SERVICES RELATING TO THE AGE, PROVENANCE, HISTORY AND VALUE OF WORKS OF ART.
ANTIQUES AND OF FURNITURE; HOTEL AND MEAL RESERVATION SERVICES, MAIL ORDER SERVICES IN THE FIELD OF BOOKS AND CATALOGS
CONCERNING FINE FURNITURE AND DECORATIVE ART, ANTIQUE, AND COLLECTIBLE ARTICLES. AND OTHER VALUABLE PROPERTY.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002347 FRAME: 0413

19

Page:

SOTHEBY'S HOLDINGS, INC.

Registrations in Force as of July 6, 2001

COUNTRY

Client:

MARK

REG. NO.

REG. DATE

REC. OWNER

20

Page:

Portugal

SOTHEBY'S

322937

10/7/97

SOTHEBY'S

35: AUCTION SERVICES AND ABSENTEE BIDDING AT AUCTIONS FOR OTHERS

36: APPRAISAL SERVICES FOR OTHERS FOR FINE FURNITURE, FINE AND DECORATIVE ART, JEWELRY, STAMPS, COINS, BOOKS AND OTHER VALUABLE PERSONAL PROPERTY; FINANCIAL SERVICES, NAMELY, PROVIDING LOANS TO OTHERS RELATING TO THE PURCHASE OF FINE FURNITURE, FINE AND DECORATIVE ART, JEWELRY, STAMPS, COINS, BOOKS AND OTHER VALUABLE PERSONAL PROPERTY; ADVANCEMENT OF FUNDS TO OTHERS FOR FINE FURNITURE, FINE AND DECORATIVE ART, JEWELRY, STAMPS, COINS, BOOKS AND OTHER VALUABLE PERSONAL PROPERTY CONSIGNED FOR SALE AT AUCTION: PROVIDING LOANS TO OTHERS SECURED BY FINE FURNITURE, FINE AND DECORATIVE ART, JEWELRY, STAMPS, COINS, BOOKS AND OTHER VALUABLE PERSONAL PROPERTY NOT INTENDED FOR SALES

39: TRANSPORTATION SERVICES, NAMELY, THE TRANSPORATION OF FINE FURNITURE, FINE AND DECORATIVE ART, JEWELRY, STAMPS, COINS, BOOKS AND OTHER VALUABLE PERSONAL PROPERTY OF OTHERS BY MEANS OF TRUCK, AIRPLANE OR TRAIN

Singapore

SOTHEBY'S

T98/06040J

6/16/98

SOTHEBY'S

14: OBJECTS OF ART IN PRECIOUS METALS, FINE JEWELLERY, PRECIOUS STONES, CLOCKS, COINS, WATCHES

Singapore

SOTHEBYS

T98/06041i

6/16/98

SOTHEBY'S

16: BOOKS, CATALOGUES, MAGAZINES, BULLETINS AND NEWSLETTERS CONCERNING FINE AND DECORATIVE ART, ANTIQUE AND COLLECTIBLE ARTICLES AND OTHER VALUABLE PROPERTY; PAINTINGS, DRAWINGS, PRINTS. POSTERS, PHOTOGRAPHS, ILLUSTRATIONS AND ANIMATION ART; POSTAGE STAMPS; AUTOGRAPHS; MANUSCRIPTS; SHEET MUSIC: MAPS AND ATLASES; AND COMIC BOOKS

Singapore

SOTHEBY'S

T98/06042G

6/16/98

SOTHEBY'S

18: ANTIQUE AND COLLECTIBLE ARTICLES, NAMELY TRUNKS, BAGS, AND CASES, UMBRELLAS, WALKING STICKS, CANES, LUGGAGE AND SADDLES

Singapore

SOTHEBY'S

T98/06043E

6/16/98

SOTHEBY'S

19: NON-METALLIC SCULPTURES; STATUES OF STONE, CONCRETE OR MARBLE; TILES (CERAMIC OR EARTHENWARE); STAINED GLASS WINDOWS AND PANELS: ALL INCLUDED IN CLASS 19

Singapore

SOTHEBY'S

T98/06044C

6/16/98

SOTHEBY'S

20: WOOD AND METAL FURNITURE; DECORATIVE MIRRORS; SCULPTURES OF WOOD, BONE, IVORY, SHELL, AMBER OR MOTHER OF PEARL; ALL INCLUDED IN CLASS 20

Singapore

SOTHEBY'S

T98/06045A

6/16/98

SOTHEBY'S

21: FINE AND DECORATIVE ARTICLES OF GLASSWARE AND PORCELAIN: CERAMICS, TILES, FIGURINES, LACQUERED AND CLOISONNE OBJECTS PAPERWEIGHTS, BASKETS, SNUFF BOXES AND OTHER DECORATIVE OBJECTS NOT OF PRECIOUS METAL; ALL INCLUDED IN CLASS 21

Singapore

SOTHEBY'S

T98/06046Z

6/16/98

SOTHEBY'S

25: DESIGNER AND CELEBRITY CLOTHING AND FOOTWEAR; T-SHIRT'S AND HATS, VINTAGE CLOTHING AND COSTUMES.

Singapore

SOTHEBY'S

T98/06047H

6/16/98

SOTHEBY'S

27: CARPETS, RUGS AND WALL HANGINGS, ALL INCLUDED IN CLASS 27

Page: 21 Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C. Client: SOTHEBY'S HOLDINGS, INC. Registrations in Force as of July 6, 2001 COUNTRY MARK REG. NO. REG. DATE REC. OWNER Singapore SOTHEBY'S T98/06048F 6/16/98 SOTHEBY'S 33: WINES AND SPIRITS INCLUDED IN CLASS 33 SOTHEBY'S Singapore 3180/91 3/22/91 SOTHEBY'S 35: AUCTIONSERING SERVICES SOTHEBY'S T98/06154G SOTHEBY'S Singapore 6/19/98 36: VALUATION; INSURANCE BROKERAGE AND INSURANCE UNDERWRITING RELATING TO GOODS; ARRANGING LOANS AGAINST SECURITY; PROVISION OF LOANS; FINANCIAL GUARANTEES; FINANCIAL CONSULTATION; ESTATE AGENCY SERVICES; FINANCIAL AND REAL ESTATE SERVICES, APPRAISAL SERVICES FOR OTHERS FOR FINE FURNITURE, FINE AND DECORATIVE ART, JEWELRY, STAMPS. COINS, BOOKS AND OTHER VALUABLE PROPERTY. Singapore SOTHEBY'S T98/06049D 6/16/98 **SOTHEBY'S** 37: RESTORATION, MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF WORKS OF ART, FURNITURE, CARPETS, CERAMICS; CLOTHING, ANTIQUES, MEMORABILIA AND OF COLLECTOR'S ITEMS Singapore SOTHEBY'S T98/06050H 6/16/98 SOTHEBY'S 39: PACKAGING AND CRATING OF GOODS; FREIGHT FORWARDING, FREIGHTING, DELIVERY AND STORAGE OF WORKS OF ART, FURNITURE, CARPETS, CERAMICS, CLOTHING, ANTIQUES, WINE, JEWELRY, MEMORABILIA AND OF COLLECTORS ITEMS AND OTHER VALUABLE PERSONAL PROPERTY: ALL INCLUDED IN CLASS 39 SOTHEBY'S T98/06051F 6/16/98 SOTHEBY'S Singapore 41: EDUCATION AND TRAINING SERVICES RELATING TO WORKS OF ART, FURNITURE AND ANTIQUES; CORRESPONDENCE COURSES IN THE FIELDS OF FINE AND DECORATIVE ART, FINE FURNITURE, ANTIQUES, JEWELRY, BOOKS, STAMPS, COINS, AND OTHER VALUABLE PERSONAL PROPERTY; EXHIBITIONS OF FINE AND DECORATIVE WORKS OF ART, JEWELRY, STAMPS, COINS, BOOKS, ANTIQUES, AND OTHER VALUABLE PERSONAL PROPERTY, ALL INCLUDED IN CLASS 41. SOTHEBY'S Singapore T98/06052D 6/16/98 SOTHEBYS 42: RESEARCH, ADVICE AND AUTHENTICATION SERVICES RELATING TO THE AGE, PROVENANCE, HISTORY AND VALUE OF WORKS OF ART, ANTIQUES AND OF FURNITURE; HOTEL AND MEAL RESERVATION SERVICES, MAIL ORDER SERVICES IN THE FIELD OF BOOKS AND CATALOGS CONCERNING FINE FURNITURE AND DECORATIVE ART, ANTIQUE AND COLLECTIBLE ARTICLES, AND OTHER VALUABLE PROPERTY Slovak Republic SOTHEBY'S 171910 5/15/91 SOTHEBY'S 16, 35, 36, 37, 39, 41 and 42 (SPECIFIC GOODS)

South Korca SOTHEBY'S 55837 7/30/99 SOTHEBY'S

39: PACKAGING AND CRATING OF GOODS; FREIGHTING, DELIVERY AND STORAGE OF WORKS OF ART, FURNITURE, CARPETS, CERAMICS. CLOTHING, ANTIQUES, WINE, JEWELRY, MEMORABLIJA AND OF COLLECTORS ITEMS AND OTHER VALUABLE PROPERTY; AND TRAVEL AGENCY SERVICES.

Client: SOTHEBY'S HOLDINGS, INC. Registrations in Force as of July 6, 2001 COUNTRY MARK REG. NO. REG. DATE REC. OWARR SOUR SOTREBY'S 58316 7/3099 SOTHEBY'S 42: RESEARCH, ADVICE AND AUTHENTICATION SERVICES RELATING TO THE AGE, PROVENANCE, HISTORY AND VALUE OF WORK ANTIQUES AND OF FURNITURE: HOTEL AND MEAL RESERVATION SERVICES, MAIL ORDER SERVICES IN THE FIELD OF BOOKS AN ANTIQUES AND OF FURNITURE AND DECORATIVE ART, ANTIQUE, AND COLLECTIBLE ARTICLES, AND OTHER VALUE OF WORK ANTIQUES AND OFFICE ARTICLES, AND OTHER VALUE OF WORK ANTIQUES AND OFFICE ARTICLES, AND OTHER VALUE OF WORK SOUTHEBY'S (KOREAN ALPHABET) 189354 J19:90 SOTHEBY'S 66: BRONZE SCULPTURES 16: BOOKS, PICTORIAL POSTCARDS, NEWSPAPERS, PAINTINGS, MAGAZINES, PAMPHLETS, CATALOGUES AND PHOTOGRAPHS 10: WOODEN SCULPTURES SOUR KORTE SOUTHEBY'S (KOREAN ALPHABET) 10: 10:00 U.3:91 SOTHEBY'S 35: AUCTIONEERING SERVICES, ANTIQUE RETAIL MEDIATING SERVICES 41: ART GALLERY MANAGEMENT SERVICES 56-41: ART GALLERY MANAGEMENT SERVICES 56-42: ART BROKERAGE SERVICES 56-43: ARRANGING LOANS AGAINST SECURITY, PROVISION OF LOANS, FINANCIAL GUARANTEES; PROVIDING LOANS TO OTHERS PERPLEMANSE OF, OR SECURED BY, FINE FURNITURE, PINE AND DECORATIVE ART, JEWELRY, STAMPS, COINS, BOOKS AND OTHER VERSONAL PROPERTY CONSIGNED FOR SALE AT AUCTION 56-44: ART GALLERY MANAGEMENT SERVICES 56-45: ARRANGING LOANS AGAINST SECURITY, PROVISION OF LOANS, FINANCIAL GUARANTEES; PROVIDING LOANS TO OTHERS PERPLEMANCES OF, OR SECURED BY, FINE FURNITURE, PINE AND DECORATIVE ART, JEWELRY, STAMPS, COINS, BOOKS AND OTHER VERSONAL PROPERTY CONSIGNED FOR SALE AT AUCTION 56-46: ART AGADOURS, BOOKS, PRINTED MATTER AND PUBLICATIONS IN GENERAL RELATED TO ART AND ANTIQUITIES, PHOTOGRAP 16: CATALOGUES, BOOKS, PRINTED MATTER AND PUBLICATIONS IN GENERAL RELATED TO ART AND ANTIQUITIES, PHOTOGRAP 16: CATALOGUES, BOOKS, PRINTED MATTER AND PUBLICATION OF ART WORK AND ANTIQUITIES, PURCE 16: COMMERCIAL ART WORK SERVICES ANTIQUARIAN AND ADVICES, PARTISTS MATERIALS, PAINT BRUSHES, PLAYING CARDS, ELEC-	Cowan, Lie	bowitz & Latman, P.C.			Page: 22
COUNTRY MARK REG. NO. REG. DATE REC. OWNEB 55836 7/30/99 SOTHEBYS 42. RESEARCH, ADVICE AND AUTHENTICATION SERVICES RELATING TO THE AGE, PROVENANCE, HISTORY AND VALUE OF WORK ANTIQUES AND OF FURNITURE. HOTEL AND MEAL RESERVATION SERVICES, MAIL ORDER SERVICES IN THE FIELD OF BOOKS AN CONCENNING FINS PURNITURE AND DECORATIVE ART, ANTIQUE, AND COLLECTIBLE ARTICLES, AND OTHER VALUABLE PROPER 50/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1	Client: SO	OTHEBY'S HOLDINGS, INC.			
SOUTH KORDA SOTHEBY'S 55936 7/3099 SOTHEBY'S 42. RESEARCH, ADVICE AND AUTHENTICATION SERVICES RELATING TO THE AGE, PROVENANCE, HISTORY AND VALUE OF WORK ANTIQUES AND OF FURNITURE: HOTEL AND MEAL RESERVATION SERVICES, MAIL ORDER SERVICES IN THE FIELD OF BOOKS AN CONCERNING FINE FURNITURE HOTEL AND MEAL RESERVATION SERVICES, MAIL ORDER SERVICES IN THE FIELD OF BOOKS AN CONCERNING FINE FURNITURE AND DECORATIVE ART, ANTIQUE, AND COLLECTIBLE ARTICLES, AND OTHER VALUABLE PROPER SOUTH KORDA. SOTHEBY'S (KOREAN ALPHABET) 189354 3/9:90 SOTHEBY'S 6: BRONZE SCULPTURES 6: BOOKS, PICTORIAL POSTCARDS, NEWSPAPERS, PAINTINGS, MAGAZINES, PAMPHLETS, CATALOGUES AND PHOTOGRAPHS 10: MOODEN SCULPTURES 10: MOODEN SCULPTURES 10: MOODEN SCULPTURES 10: ACTIONEERING SERVICES, ANTIQUE RETAIL MEDIATING SERVICES 10: ART GALLERY MANAGEMENT SECURITY, PROVISION OF LOANS, FINANCIAL GUARANTEES; PROVIDING LOANS AND OTHERS FOR PRICHASES OF, OR SECURED BY, FINE FURNITURE, FINE AND DECORATIVE ART, JEWELRY, STAMPS, COINS, BOOKS AND OTHER VERRONAL PROPERTY CONSIGNED FOR SALE AT AUCTION 10: PRICHASE OF, OR SECURED BY, FINE FURNITURE, FINE AND DECORATIVE ART, JEWELRY, STAMPS, COINS, BOOKS AND OTHER VERRONAL PROPERTY CONSIGNED FOR SALE AT AUCTION 10: PRICHASE OF, OR SECURED BY, FINE FURNITURE, FINE AND DECORATIVE ART, JEWELRY, STAMPS, COINS, BOOKS AND OTHER VERRONAL PROPERTY CONSIGNED FOR SALE AT AUCTION 10: PRICHASE OF, OR SECURED BY, FINE FURNITURE, FINE AND DECORATIVE ART, JEWELRY, STAMPS, COINS, BOOKS AND OTHER VERRONAL PROPERTY CONSIGNED FOR SALE AT AUCTION 10: PRICHASE OF, OR SECURED BY, FINE FURNITURE, FINE AND DECORATIVE ART, JEWELRY, STAMPS, COINS, BOOKS AND OTHER VERRONAL PROPERTY CONSIGNED FOR SALE AT AUCTION 10: PRICHASE OF, OR SECURED BY, FINE FURNITURE, FINE AND DECORATIVE ART, JEWELRY, STAMPS, COINS, BOOKS AND OTHER VERRONAL PROPERTY AND ACTION OF ART WORK AND ANTIQUITIES, PROVIDED FOR SALE ACCOUNTY AND EXPORT OF PRICH	Registration	ns in Force as of July 6, 2001			
SOUTH KONCE SOTHEBYS 55836 773099 SOTHEBYS 42. RESEARCH, ADVICE AND AUTHENTICATION SERVICES RELATING TO THE AGE, PROVENANCE, HISTORY AND VALUE OF WORK ANTIQUES AND OF PERNITURE: HOTEL AND MEAR RESERVATION SERVICES, MAIL GROER SERVICES IN THE FIELD OF BOOKS, ANT CONCERNING FINE FURNITURE HOD DECORATIVE ART, ANTIQUE, AND COLLECTIBLE ARTICLES, AND OTHER VALUABLE PROPER SOUTH KOREA SOTHEBYS (KOREAN ALPHABET) 189354 3990 SOTHEBYS 6: BRONZE SCULPTURES 6: BRONZE SCULPTURES 6: BRONZE SCULPTURES 6: BOOKS, PICTORIAL POSTCARDS, NEWSPAPERS, PAINTINGS, MAGAZINES, PAMPHLETS, CATALOGUES AND PHOTOGRAPHS 20: WOODEN SCULPTURES 6: WOODEN SCULPTURES 6: BOOKS, PICTORIAL POSTCARDS, NEWSPAPERS, PAINTINGS, MAGAZINES, PAMPHLETS, CATALOGUES AND PHOTOGRAPHS 20: WOODEN SCULPTURES 6: BOOKS, PICTORIAL POSTCARDS, NEWSPAPERS, PAINTINGS, MAGAZINES, PAMPHLETS, CATALOGUES AND PHOTOGRAPHS 20: WOODEN SCULPTURES 6: BOOKS, PICTORIAL POSTCARDS, NEWSPAPERS, PAINTINGS, MAGAZINES, PAMPHLETS, CATALOGUES AND PHOTOGRAPHS 20: WOODEN SCULPTURES 6: BOOKS, PICTORIAL POSTCARDS, NEWSPAPERS, PAINTINGS, MAGAZINES, PAMPHLETS, CATALOGUES AND PHOTOGRAPHS 20: WOODEN SCULPTURES 6: BOOKS, PICTORIAL POSTCARDS, NEWSPAPERS, PAINTINGS, MAGAZINES, PAMPHLETS, CATALOGUES AND PHOTOGRAPHS 20: AUCTIONEERING SERVICES, ANTIQUE RETAIL MEDIATING SERVICES 6: BOOKS, PICTORIAL POSTCARDS, PROVIDING LOANS TO OTHERS PERCENTIONAL PROPERTY CONSIGNED FOR SALE AT AUCTION 11770 8:1650 ARRANGING LOANS AGAINST SECURITY, PROVISION OF LOANS, FINANCIAL GUARANTEES, PROVIDING LOANS TO OTHERS PERCENTIONAL PROPERTY CONSIGNED FOR SALE AT AUCTION 20: PAINTING LOANS AGAINST SECURITY, PROVISION OF LOANS, FINANCIAL GUARANTEES, PROVIDING LOANS TO OTHERS PERCENTIONAL PROPERTY CONSIGNED FOR SALE AT AUCTION 20: PAINTING LOANS AGAINST SECURITY, PROVISION OF LOANS, FINANCIAL GUARANTEES, PROVIDING LOANS TO OTHERS PERCENTIONAL PROPERTY CONSIGNED FOR SALE AT AUCTION 20: PAINTING LOANS AGAINST SECURITY, PROVISION OF LOANS, FINANCIAL GUARANTEES, PROVIDING LOANS TO OTHERS PERCENTIONAL PROPE	COUNTRY	MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	BEC OWAMB
ANTIQUES AND OF FURNITURE: BOTEL AND MEAL RESERVATION SERVICES, MAIL ORDER SERVICES IN THE FIELD OF BOOKS AND CONCERNING FINE FURNITURE AND DECORATIVE ART, ANTIQUE, AND COLLECTIBLE ARTICLES, AND OTHER VALUABLE PROPER CONCERNING FINE FURNITURE AND DECORATIVE ART, ANTIQUE, AND COLLECTIBLE ARTICLES, AND OTHER VALUABLE PROPER CONCERNING FINE FURNITURES 6: BRONZE SCULPTURES 6: BRONZE SCULPTURES 6: BOOKS, PICTORIAL POSTCARDS, NEWSPAFERS, PAINTINGS, MAGAZINES, PAMPHLETS, CATALOGUES AND PHOTOGRAPHS 70: WOODEN SCULPTURES 70: WOODEN SCULPTURES 70: REAL ESTATE BROKERAGE SERVICES, ANTIQUE RETAIL MEDIATING SHRVICES 70: REAL ESTATE BROKERAGE SERVICES 70: REAL ESTATE BROKERAGE SERVICES 70: REAL ESTATE BROKERAGE SERVICES 70: ART GALLERY MANAGEMENT SERVICES 70: ART GALLERY MANAGEMENT SECURITY, PROVISION OF LOANS, FINANCIAL GUARANTEES; PROVIDING LOANS TO OTHERS FOR PURCHASE OF, OR SECURED BY, FINE FURNITURE, FINE AND DECORATIVE ART, REWELRY, STAMPS, COINS, BOOKS AND OTHER VERSONAL PROPERTY CONSIGNED FOR SALE AT AUCTION 70: PAIN SOTHEBY'S 70: CATALOGUES, BOOKS, PRINTED MATTER AND PUBLICATIONS IN GENERAL RELATED TO ART AND ANTIQUITIES, PHOTOGRAP PAIN AND PAPER ARTICLES, CARDBOARD AND CARDBOARD ARTICLES, ARTISTS' MATERIALS, PAINT BRUSHES, PLAYING CARDS, ELECTION OF A SOTHEBY'S 70: COMMERCIAL ART WORK SERVICES. ANTIQUARIAN AND ADVICE, EVALUATION AND ESTIMATION OF ART WORK AND ANTIQUITIES, PURCHARLE ACENCIES OF PERSONAL PROPERTY AND REAL ESTATE. PRINT ADVERTISING MATERIAL 71: 199829 71: PAIN 71: 199829 71: PAIN 72: VALUATION SERVICES 73: PAINTED SOTHEBY'S 74: VALUATION SERVICES 75: PAINTED SOTHEBY'S 76: VALUATION SERVICES 77: PAINTED SOTHEBY'S 77: PAINTED WAS AND ANTIQUE REAL ESTATE. PRINT ADVERTISING MATERIAL 77: PAINTED SOTHEBY'S 77: PAINTED SOTHEBY'S 77: PAINTED WAS AND ANTIQUE RETAIL PRINT ADVERTISING MATERIAL 77: PAINTED SOTHEBY'S 77: PAINTED WAS AND ANTIQUE REAL ESTATE. PRINT ADVERTISING MATERIAL 78: PAINTED OF PERSONAL PROPERTY AND REAL ESTATE. PRINT ADVERTISING MATERIAL 77: PAINTED OF PERSONAL	South Kores	SOTHEBY'S			
6: BRONZE SCULPTURES 16:: BOOKS, PICTORIAL POSTCARDS, NEWSPAPERS, PAINTINGS, MAGAZINES, PAMPHLETS, CATALOGUES AND PHOTOGRAPHS 20: WOODEN SCULPTURES 20: WOODEN SCULPTURES 30: AUCTIONEERING SERVICES; ANTIQUE RETAIL MEDIATING SHRVICES 30: AUCTIONEERING SERVICES; ANTIQUE RETAIL MEDIATING SHRVICES 30: AUCTIONEERING SERVICES, ANTIQUE RETAIL MEDIATING SHRVICES 30: ART GALLERY MANAGEMENT SERVICES 41: ART GALLERY MANAGEMENT SERVICES 30: ARRANGING LOANS AGAINST SECURITY, PROVISION OF LOANS: FINANCIAL GUARANTEES; PROVIDING LOANS TO OTHERS FOR PURCHASE OF, OR SECURED BY, FINE FURNITURE, FINE AND DECORATIVE ART, JEWELRY, STAMPS, COINS, BOOKS AND OTHER VERSONAL PROPERTY CONSIGNED FOR SALE AT AUCTION 30: CATALOGUES, BOOKS, PRINTED MATTER AND PUBLICATIONS IN GENERAL RELATED TO ART AND ANTIQUITIES, PHOTOGRAP NIND PAPER ARTICLES, CARDBOARD AND CARDBOARD ARTICLES, ARTISTS' MATERIALS, PAINT BRUSHES, PLAYING CARDS, ELECTOR OF ARTICLES, CARDBOARD AND CARDBOARD ARTICLES, ARTISTS' MATERIALS, PAINT BRUSHES, PLAYING CARDS, ELECTOR OF PERSONAL PROPERTY ON PROPERTY ON PROPERTY ON PROPERTY OF PROPERTY ON PROPE	ANTIQUES AND C	IF FURNITURE: HOTEL AND MEAL RESERVAT	ION SERVICES, MAI	L ORDER SERVICES II	N THE FIELD OF BOOKS AND CATAL
16: BOOKS, PICTORIAL POSTCARDS, NEWSPAPERS, PAINTINGS, MAGAZINES, PAMPHLETS, CATALOGUES AND PHOTOGRAPHS 20: WOODEN SCULPTURES 10: AUCTIONEERING SERVICES; ANTIQUE RETAIL MEDIATING SERVICES 10: REAL ESTATE BROKERAGE SERVICES 10: REAL ESTATE BROKERAGE SERVICES 10: ART GALLERY MANAGEMENT SERVICES 10: ART GALLERY MANAGEMENT SERVICES 10: ARRANGING LOANS AGAINST SECUTITY, PROVISION OF LOANS; FINANCIAL GUARANTEES; PROVIDING LOANS TO OTHERS PRUNCHASE OF, OR SECURED BY, FINE FURNITURE, FINE AND DECORATIVE ART, JEWELRY, STAMPS, COINS, BOOKS AND OTHER VERSONAL PROPERTY CONSIGNED FOR SALE AT AUCTION 10: CATALOGUES, BOOKS, PRINTED MATTER AND PUBLICATIONS IN GENERAL RELATED TO ART AND ANTIQUITIES, PHOTOGRAP AND PAPER ARTICLES, CARDBOARD AND CARDBOARD ARTICLES, ARTISTS MATERIALS, PAINT BRUSHES, PLAYING CARDS, ELECTION SOTHEBY'S 10: COMMERCIAL ART WORK SERVICES, ANTIQUARIAN AND ADVICE, EVALUATION AND ESTIMATION OF ART WORK AND ANTIQUITIES, PURCHALL AGENCIES OF PERSONAL PROPERTY AND REAL ESTATE. PRINT ADVERTISING MATERIAL 11: PRINT ADVERTISING MATERIAL 12: PRINT ADVERTISING MATERIAL 13: PAINT SOTHEBY'S 14: ACENCIES OF PERSONAL PROPERTY AND REAL ESTATE. PRINT ADVERTISING MATERIAL 15: COMMERCIAL ART WORK SERVICES 16: VALUATION SERVICES 11: PRINT ADVERTISING MATERIAL 12: PAINT ADVERTISING MATERIAL 13: PAINT BOUGHT AND SOTHEBY'S 14: ACENCIES OF PERSONAL PROPERTY AND REAL ESTATE. PRINT ADVERTISING MATERIAL 15: COMMERCIAL ART WORK AND ANTIQUITIES, PURCHABLE AGENCIES OF PERSONAL PROPERTY AND REAL ESTATE. PRINT ADVERTISING MATERIAL 16: VALUATION SERVICES 11: PRINT ADVERTISING MATERIAL 16: VALUATION SERVICES 11: PRINT ADVERTISING MATERIAL 16: VALUATION SERVICES 17: PRINT ADVERTISING MATERIAL 17: PRINT ADVERTISING MATERIAL 18: PAINT BOUGHT AND REAL ESTATE. PRINT ADVERTISING MATERIAL	South Korea	SOTHEBY'S (KOREAN ALPHABET)	189354	3/9/90	SOTHEBY'S
GUIT KOTEA SOTHEBYS (KOREAN ALPHABET) 13160 1/3/91 SOTHEBYS SSTAUCTIONEERING SERVICES; ANTIQUE RETAIL MEDIATING SHRVICES 16: REAL ESTATE BROKERAGE SERVICES 16: REAL ESTATE BROKERAGE SERVICES 16: ART GALLERY MANAGEMENT SERVICES 16: ARRANGING LOANS AGAINST SECURITY, PROVISION OF LOANS; FINANCIAL GUARANTEES; PROVIDING LOANS TO OTHERS FOUND FOR THE FUNCHASE OF, OR SECURED BY, FINE FUNNITURE, FINE AND DECORATIVE ART, JEWEURY, STAMPS, COINS, BOOKS AND OTHER VERSONAL PROPERTY CONSIGNED FOR SALE AT AUCTION 16: CATALOGUES, BOOKS, PRINTED MATTER AND PUBLICATIONS IN GENERAL RELATED TO ART AND ANTIQUITIES, PHOTOGRAP AND PAPER ARTICLES, CAROBOARD AND CARDBOARD ARTICLES, ARTISTS MATERIALS, PAINT BRUSHES, PLAYING CARDS, ELECTROPY 16: COMMERCIAL ART WORK SERVICES, ANTIQUARIAN AND ADVICE, EVALUATION AND ESTIMATION OF ART WORK AND ANTIQUITIES, PURCHALE AGENCIES OF PERSONAL PROPERTY AND REAL ESTATE, FRINT ADVERTISING MATERIAL 16: COMMERCIAL ART WORK SERVICES, ANTIQUARIAN AND ADVICE, EVALUATION AND ESTIMATION OF ART WORK AND ANTIQUITIES, PURCHALE AGENCIES OF PERSONAL PROPERTY AND REAL ESTATE, FRINT ADVERTISING MATERIAL 16: VALUATION SERVICES 11: 199829 2/7/90 SOTHEBY'S 11: 199829 2/7/90 SOTHEBY'S 11: 199829 2/7/90 SOTHEBY'S 11: 199829 2/7/90 SOTHEBY'S	6: BRONZE SCULI	PTURES			
SOTHEBY'S (KOREAN ALPHABET) 13160 1/3/91 SOTHEBY'S 35: AUCTIONEERING SERVICES; ANTIQUE RETAIL MEDIATING SERVICES 36: REAL ESTATE BROKERAGE SERVICES 41: ART GALLERY MANAGEMENT SERVICES 36: ARRANGING LOANS AGAINST SECURITY, PROVISION OF LOANS; FINANCIAL GUARANTEES; PROVIDING LOANS TO OTHERS FOR PROVIDING LOANS AND OTHER VERSONAL PROPERTY CONSIGNED FOR SALE AT AUCTION PAIN SOTHEBY'S 30: CATALOGUES, BOOKS, PRINTED MATTER AND PUBLICATIONS IN GENERAL RELATED TO ART AND ANTIQUITIES, PHOTOGRAP PAND PAPER ARTICLES, CARDBOARD AND CARDBOARD ARTICLES, ARTISTS' MATERIALS, PAINT BRUSHES, PLAYING CARDS, ELECTORY 36: COMMERCIAL ART WORK SERVICES. ANTIQUARIAN AND ADVICE, EVALUATION AND ESTIMATION OF ART WORK AND ANTIQUITIES; PURCHABLE AGENCIES OF PERSONAL PROPERTY AND REAL ESTATE. PRINT ADVERTISING MATERIAL 36: COMMERCIAL ART WORK SERVICES. ANTIQUARIAN AND ADVICE, EVALUATION AND ESTIMATION OF ART WORK AND ANTIQUITIES; PURCHABLE AGENCIES OF PERSONAL PROPERTY AND REAL ESTATE. PRINT ADVERTISING MATERIAL 36: CATALOGUES, BOOKS, PRINTED MATTER AND ADVICE, EVALUATION AND ESTIMATION OF ART WORK AND ANTIQUITIES; PURCHABLE AGENCIES OF PERSONAL PROPERTY AND REAL ESTATE. PRINT ADVERTISING MATERIAL 36: CAMBURATION SERVICES 36: ARRANGING OF PICTURES, RESTORATION AND AUCTION OF ART WORK AND ANTIQUITIES; PURCHABLE AGENCIES OF PERSONAL PROPERTY AND REAL ESTATE. PRINT ADVERTISING MATERIAL 36: VALUATION SERVICES 37: PAIN SOTHEBY'S 37: PAIN SOTHEBY'S 38: AUCTION SERVICES 39: PAIN SOTHEBY'S 30: SOTHEBY'S 30: PAIN SOTH	16:: BOOKS, PICT	ORIAL POSTCAROS, NEWSPAPERS, PAINTING	S, MAGAZINES, PAM	PHLETS, CATALOGU	ES AND PHOTOGRAPHS
35: AUCTIONEERING SERVICES; ANTIQUE RETAIL MEDIATING SHRVICES 36: REAL ESTATE BROKERAGE SERVICES 41: ART GALLERY MANAGEMENT SERVICES 36: ARRANGING LOANS AGAINST SECURITY; PROVISION OF LOANS; FINANCIAL GUARANTEES; PROVIDING LOANS TO OTHERS FE PURCHASE OF, OR SECURED BY, FINE FURNITURE, FINE AND DECORATIVE ART, JEWELRY, STAMPS, COINS, BOOKS AND OTHER VERSONAL PROPERTY CONSIGNED FOR SALE AT AUCTION 36: CATALOGUES, BOOKS, PRINTED MATTER AND PUBLICATIONS IN GENERAL RELATED TO ART AND ANTIQUITIES, PHOTOGRAP AND PAPER ARTICLES, CARDBOARD AND CARDBOARD ARTICLES, ARTISTS' MATERIALS, PAINT BRUSHES, PLAYING CARDS, ELECTOR OF A PROPERTY AND REAL ESTATE. FRINT A DVERTISING MATERIAL PRINT SOTHEBYS 1199829 271/90 SOTHEBYS PAIN SOTHEBYS 903550 9/18/79 SOTHEBYS	20: WOODEN SCU	LPTURES			
41: ART GALLERY MANAGEMENT SERVICES 41: ART GALLERY MANAGEMENT SERVICES 50: ARRANGING LOANS AGAINST SECURITY, PROVISION OF LOANS; FINANCIAL GUARANTEES; PROVIDING LOANS TO OTHERS FER PURCHASE OF, OR SECURED BY, FINE FURNITURE, FINE AND DECORATIVE ART, JEWEURY, STAMPS, COINS, BOOKS AND OTHER VERSONAL PROPERTY CONSIGNED FOR SALE AT AUCTION 50: CATALOGUES, BOOKS, PRINTED MATTER AND PUBLICATIONS IN GENERAL RELATED TO ART AND ANTIQUITIES, PHOTOGRAP AND PAPER ARTICLES, CARDBOARD AND CARDBOARD ARTICLES, ARTISTS' MATERIALS, PAINT BRUSHES, PLAYING CARDS, ELECTROM 50: COMMERCIAL ART WORK SERVICES, ANTIQUARIAN AND ADVICE, EVALUATION AND ESTIMATION OF ART WORK AND ANTIQUITIES; PURCH, SALE AGENCIES OF PERSONAL PROPERTY AND REAL ESTATE, PRINT ADVERTISING MATERIAL 50: COMMERCIAL ART WORK SERVICES, ANTIQUARIAN AND ADVICE, EVALUATION AND AUCTION OF ART WORK AND ANTIQUITIES; PURCH, SALE AGENCIES OF PERSONAL PROPERTY AND REAL ESTATE, PRINT ADVERTISING MATERIAL 50: COMMERCIAL ART WORK SERVICES 51: COMMERCIAL ART WORK SERVICES, ANTIQUARIAN AND ADVICE, EVALUATION AND AUCTION OF ART WORK AND ANTIQUITIES; PURCH, SALE AGENCIES OF PERSONAL PROPERTY AND REAL ESTATE, PRINT ADVERTISING MATERIAL 52: PROVIDENCES 53: COMMERCIAL ART WORK SERVICES 54: VALUATION SERVICES 55: COMMERCIAL ART WORK SERVICES 56: VALUATION SERVICES	iouth Kores	SOTHEBY'S(KOREAN ALPHABET)	13160	1/3/91	SOTHEBYS
36: REAL ESTATE BROKERAGE SERVICES 41: ART GALLERY MANAGEMENT SERVICES 41: ART GALLERY MANAGEMENT SERVICES 36: ARRANGING LOANS AGAINST SECURITY, PROVISION OF LOANS; FINANCIAL GUARANTEES; PROVIDING LOANS TO OTHERS FERICANSE OF, OR SECURED BY, FINE FURNITURE, FINE AND DECORATIVE ART, JEWEURY, STAMPS, COINS, BOOKS AND OTHER VERSONAL PROPERTY CONSIGNED FOR SALE AT AUCTION 40: Pain SOTHEBY'S 903548 9/18/79 SOTHEBY'S 41: CATALOGUES, BOOKS, PRINTED MATTER AND PUBLICATIONS IN GENERAL RELATED TO ART AND ANTIQUITIES, PHOTOGRAP AND PAPER ARTICLES, CARDBOARD AND CARDBOARD ARTICLES, ARTISTS' MATERIALS, PAINT BRUSHES, PLAYING CARDS, ELECTRICAL ART WORK SERVICES, ANTIQUARIAN AND ADVICE, EVALUATION AND ESTIMATION OF ART WORK AND ANTIQUITIES; PURCHLES AGENCIES OF PERSONAL PROPERTY AND REAL ESTATE, PRINT ADVERTISING MATERIAL 46: VALUATION SERVICES 46: VALUATION SERVICES 47: PAINT SOTHEBY'S 903550 9/18/79 SOTHEBY'S 46: VALUATION SERVICES	S: AUCTIONEERI	NG SERVICES: ANTIQUE RETAIL MEDIATING	SHHVICES		
OUT ART GALLERY MANAGEMENT SERVICES SOTHEBY'S (KOREAN ALPHABET) 11770 8/16/90 SOTHEBY'S 16: ARRANGING LOANS AGAINST SECURITY; PROVISION OF LOANS; FINANCIAL GUARANTEES; PROVIDING LOANS TO OTHERS FOURCHASE OF, OR SECURED BY, FINE FURNITURE, FINE AND DECORATIVE ART, JEWEURY, STAMPS, COINS, BOOKS AND OTHER VERSONAL PROPERTY CONSIGNED FOR SALE AT AUCTION PAIN SOTHEBY'S 903548 9/18/79 SOTHEBY'S 6: CATALOGUES, BOOKS, PRINTED MATTER AND PUBLICATIONS IN GENERAL RELATED TO ART AND ANTIQUITIES, PHOTOGRAP IND PAPER ARTICLES, CARDBOARD AND CARDBOARD ARTICLES, ARTISTS' MATERIALS, PAINT BRUSHES, PLAYING CARDS, ELECTROPIC ARTICLES, CARDBOARD AND CARDBOARD ARTICLES, ARTISTS' MATERIALS, PAINT BRUSHES, PLAYING CARDS, ELECTROPIC ARTICLES, ARTISTS WAS SOTHEBY'S 5: COMMERCIAL ART WORK SERVICES, ANTIQUARIAN AND ADVICE, EVALUATION AND ESTIMATION OF ART WORK AND ANTIQUITIES; PURCHALLE AGENCIES OF PERSONAL PROPERTY AND REAL ESTATE, PRINT ADVERTISING MATERIAL DOIN SOTHEBY'S 1199829 2/1/90 SOTHEBY'S 6: VALUATION SERVICES DOIN SOTHEBY'S 903550 9/18/79 SOTHEBY'S					
SOTHEBY'S (KOREAN ALPHABET) 11770 8/16/90 SOTHEBY'S 6: ARRANGING LOANS AGAINST SECURITY; PROVISION OF LOANS; FINANCIAL GUARANTEES; PROVIDING LOANS TO OTHERS FE PURCHASE OF, OR SECURED BY, FINE FURNITURE, FINE AND DECORATIVE ART, JEWELRY, STAMPS, COINS, BOOKS AND OTHER VINERSONAL PROPERTY CONSIGNED FOR SALB AT AUCTION Pain SOTHEBY'S 903548 9/18/79 SOTHEBY'S 6: CATALOGUES, BOOKS, PRINTED MATTER AND PUBLICATIONS IN GENERAL RELATED TO ART AND ANTIQUITIES, PHOTOGRAP IND PAPER ARTICLES, CARDBOARD AND CARDBOARD ARTICLES, ARTISTS' MATERIALS, PAINT BRUSHES, PLAYING CARDS, ELECTRON Pain SOTHEBY'S 903549 9/18/79 SOTHEBY'S 5: COMMERCIAL ART WORK SERVICES, ANTIQUARIAN AND ADVICE, EVALUATION AND ESTIMATION OF ART WORK AND ANTIQUITIES; PURCHA ALE AGENCIES OF PERSONAL PROPERTY AND REAL ESTATE. PRINT ADVERTISING MATERIAL POIN SOTHEBY'S 1199829 2/1/90 SOTHEBY'S 6: VALUATION SERVICES PAIN SOTHEBY'S 903550 9/18/79 SOTHEBY'S					
26: ARRANGING LOANS AGAINST SECURITY; PROVISION OF LOANS; FINANCIAL GUARANTEES; PROVIDING LOANS TO OTHERS FOR PURCHASE OF, OR SECURED BY. FINE FURNITURE, FINE AND DECORATIVE ART, JEWEURY, STAMPS, COINS, BOOKS AND OTHER VERSONAL PROPERTY CONSIGNED FOR SALB AT AUCTION PARIO SOTHEBY'S 903548 9/18/79 SOTHEBY'S 16: CATALOGUES, BOOKS, PRINTED MATTER AND PUBLICATIONS IN GENERAL RELATED TO ART AND ANTIQUITIES, PHOTOGRAP AND PAPER ARTICLES, CARDBOARD AND CARDBOARD ARTICLES, ARTISTS' MATERIALS, PAINT BRUSHES, PLAYING CARDS, ELECTROPY PAIN SOTHEBY'S 903549 9/18/79 SOTHEBY'S 15: COMMERCIAL ART WORK SERVICES, ANTIQUARIAN AND ADVICE, EVALUATION AND ESTIMATION OF ART WORK AND ANTIQUITIES; PURCHASALE AGENCIES OF PERSONAL PROPERTY AND REAL ESTATE, FRINT ADVERTISING MATERIAL PRINT SOTHEBY'S 1199829 2/7/90 SOTHEBY'S 903550 9/18/79 SOTHEBY'S	41: ART GALLER	Y MANAGEMENT SERVICES			
PURCHASE OF, OR SECURED BY, FINE FURNITURE, FINE AND DECORATIVE ART, JEWEURY, STAMPS, COINS, BOOKS AND OTHER V PERSONAL PROPERTY CONSIGNED FOR SALE AT AUCTION Spain SOTHEBY'S 903548 9/18/79 SOTHEBY'S 16: CATALOGUES, BOOKS, PRINTED MATTER AND PUBLICATIONS IN GENERAL RELATED TO ART AND ANTIQUITIES, PHOTOGRAP AND PAPER ARTICLES, CARDBOARD AND CARDBOARD ARTICLES, ARTISTS' MATERIALS, PAINT BRUSHES, PLAYING CARDS, ELEC Spain SOTHEBY'S 903549 9/18/79 SOTHEBY'S 35: COMMERCIAL ART WORK SERVICES, ANTIQUARIAN AND ADVICE, EVALUATION AND ESTIMATION OF ART WORK AND ANTIQUITIES; PURCHASALE AGENCIES OF PERSONAL PROPERTY AND REAL ESTATE, PRINT ADVERTISING MATERIAL SPAIN SOTHEBY'S 1199829 2/7/90 SOTHEBY'S 36: VALUATION SERVICES PAIN SOTHEBY'S 903550 9/18/79 SOTHEBY'S	outh Korea	SOTHEBY'S(KOREAN ALPHABET)	11770	8/16/90	SOTHEBY'S
16: CATALOGUES, BOOKS, PRINTED MATTER AND PUBLICATIONS IN GENERAL RELATED TO ART AND ANTIQUITIES, PHOTOGRAP AND PAPER ARTICLES, CARDBOARD AND CARDBOARD ARTICLES, ARTISTS' MATERIALS, PAINT BRUSHES, PLAYING CARDS, ELECTOR Spain SOTHEBY'S 903549 9/18/79 SOTHEBY'S 35: COMMERCIAL ART WORK SERVICES, ANTIQUARIAN AND ADVICE, EVALUATION AND ESTIMATION OF ART WORK AND ANTIQUITIES; PURCHASALE AGENCIES OF PERSONAL PROPERTY AND REAL ESTATE, PRINT ADVERTISING MATERIAL Spain SOTHEBY'S 1199829 2/7/90 SOTHEBY'S 36: VALUATION SERVICES SPAIN SOTHEBY'S 903550 9/18/79 SOTHEBY'S	PURCHASE OF, OI	R SECURED BY. FINE FURNITURE, FINE AND D	DANS; FINANCIAL GI DECORATIVE ART, TE	JARANTEES; PROVI WELRY, STAMPS, CO	DING LOANS TO OTHERS FOR THE DINS, BOOKS AND OTHER VALUABL
AND PAPER ARTICLES, CARDBOARD AND CARDBOARD ARTICLES, ARTISTS' MATERIALS, PAINT BRUSHES, PLAYING CARDS, ELECTRON pain SOTHEBY'S 903549 9/18/79 SOTHEBY'S 35: COMMERCIAL ART WORK SERVICES, ANTIQUARIAN AND ADVICE, EVALUATION AND ESTIMATION OF ART WORK AND ANTIQUITIES; PURCHASALE AGENCIES OF PERSONAL PROPERTY AND REAL ESTATE, FRINT ADVERTISING MATERIAL pain SOTHEBY'S 1199829 2/7/90 SOTHEBY'S 46: VALUATION SERVICES pain SOTHEBY'S 903550 9/18/79 SOTHEBY'S	pain	SOTHEBY'S	903548	9/18/79	SOTHEBY'S
25: COMMERCIAL ART WORK SERVICES, ANTIQUARIAN AND ADVICE, EVALUATION AND ESTIMATION OF ART WORK AND ANTIQUENCY AND EXPORT, PACKING, FRAMING OF PICTURES, RESTORATION AND AUCTION OF ART WORK AND ANTIQUITIES; PURCHASALE AGENCIES OF PERSONAL PROPERTY AND REAL ESTATE. PRINT ADVERTISING MATERIAL Poin SOTHEBY'S 1199829 2/1/90 SOTHEBY'S 46: VALUATION SERVICES Pain SOTHEBY'S 903550 9/18/79 SOTHEBY'S					
MPORT AND EXPORT, PACKING, FRAMING OF PICTURES, RESTORATION AND AUCTION OF ART WORK AND ANTIQUITIES; PURCHASALE AGENCIES OF PERSONAL PROPERTY AND REAL ESTATE, PRINT ADVERTISING MATERIAL pain SOTHEBY'S 1199829 2/1/90 SOTHEBY'S 16: VALUATION SERVICES pain SOTHEBY'S 903550 9/18/79 SOTHEBY'S	pain	SOTHEBY'S	903549	9/18/79	SOTHEBY'S
pain SOTHEBY'S 903550 9/18/79 SOTHEBY'S	MPORT AND EXP	ORT, PACKING, FRAMING OF PICTURES, REST	TORATION AND AUC	TION OF ART WORK.	OF ART WORK AND ANTIQUITIES, O AND ANTIQUITIES; PURCHASE AND
pain SOTHEBY'S 903550 9/18/79 SOTHEBY'S	pain	SOTHEBYS	1199829	2/7/90	SOTHEBY'S
	6: VALUATION S	ERVICES			
7: RESTORATION SERVICES, PRESERVATION AND REPAIR, ESPECIALLY OF ART WORK AND ANTIQUITIES	pain	SOTHEBY'S	903550	9/18/79	SOTHEBY'S
	7: RESTORATION	SERVICES, PRESERVATION AND REPAIR, ESP	ecially of art w	OKK AND ANTIQUITI	ES
pain SOTHEBY'S 903551 9/18/79 SOTHEBY'S	on in	CULTREAM	00:551	0/19/70	SOTHERVIS

39: STORAGE SERVICES, TRANSPORT, SUPPLY AND DISTRIBUTION OF ART WORK AND ANTIQUITIES

	powitz & Latman, P.C.			Page: 23	
Client: SO	THEBY'S HOLDINGS, IN	iC.			
Registrations in Force as of July 6, 2001					
OUNTRY	MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATÉ	REC. OWNER	
pain	SOTHEBY'S	903552	9/18/79	SOTHEBY'S	
1: EDUCATION AI OF ART AND ANTI	·	N AND PUBLICATION OF CAT	alogues, books, m	AGAZINES AND OTHER PUBLICATION	
pain	SOTHEBY'S	903553	9/18/79	SOTHEBYS	
	N. EXHIBITION AND AUCTIONS OF A ERVICES NOT FOR PRINT ADVERTISE		AND AUCTION OF PI	ESONAL PROPERTY AND REAL ESTATI	
weden	SOTHEBY'S	213577	4/14/89	SOTHEBY'S	
5: AUCTIONEERI	NG SERVICES				
6: VALUATION A	ND APPRAISALS				
7: RESTORATION	ı				
9: TRANSPORTAT	TION AND STORAGE				
1: EDUCATION A	ND TRAINING; 42: RESEARCH AND A	DVICE			
witzerland	SOTHEBY'S	455921	6/29/98	SOTHEBY'S	
witerland 4: OBJECTS OF AL CULPTURES, TILL DECORATIVE MIR ENTIRE CLASS HI ACQUERED AND METAL; 25: DESIG	SOTHEBY'S RT IN PRECIOUS METALS, FINE JEWE ES (CERAMIC OR EARTHENWARE) AI URORS; SCULPTURES OF WOOD, BONI EADINGS) 21: FINE AND DECORATIVE CLOISONNE OBJECTS, PAPERWEIGH	455921 ELRY, PRECIOUS STONES, CLI ND STAINED GLASS WINDOV E, IVORY, SHELL, AMBER OR E ARTICLES OF GLASSWARE ITS, BASKETS, SNUFF BOXES ID FOOTWEAR; T-SHIRTS AN	OCKS, COINS, AND W VS AND PANELS; 20: \ MOTHER OF PEARL; AND PORCELAIN; CE AND OTHER DECOR D HATS, VINTAGE CL	ATCHES; 19:NON-METTALIC WOOD AND METAL FURNITURE; AND GARDEN STATUARY OF CONCRE ERAMICS, TILES, FIGURINES, ATIVEOBJECTS NOT OF PRECIOUS OTHING AND COSTUMES; 27: CARPETS	
witzerland 4: OBJECT'S OF AI CULPTURES, TIL DECORATIVE MIR ENTIRE CLASS HI ACQUERED AND METAL; 25: DESIG	SOTHEBY'S RT IN PRECIOUS METALS, FINE JEWE ES (CERAMIC OR EARTHENWARE) AI URORS; SCULPTURES OF WOOD, BONI EADINGS) 21: FINE AND DECORATIVE CLOISONNE OBJECTS, PAPERWEIGHTER AND CELEBRITY CLOTHING AN	455921 ELRY, PRECIOUS STONES, CLI ND STAINED GLASS WINDOV E, IVORY, SHELL, AMBER OR E ARTICLES OF GLASSWARE ITS, BASKETS, SNUFF BOXES ID FOOTWEAR; T-SHIRTS AN	OCKS, COINS, AND W VS AND PANELS; 20: \ MOTHER OF PEARL; AND PORCELAIN; CE AND OTHER DECOR D HATS, VINTAGE CL	ATCHES; 19:NON-METTALIC WOOD AND METAL FURNITURE; AND GARDEN STATUARY OF CONCRE ERAMICS, TILES, FIGURINES, ATIVEOBJECTS NOT OF PRECIOUS OTHING AND COSTUMES; 27: CARPETS	
witzerland 4: OBJECTS OF AI CULPTURES, TIL DECORATIVE MIR ENTIRE CLASS HI ACQUERED AND METAL; 25: DESIG RUGS AND WALL witzerland	SOTHEBY'S RT IN PRECIOUS METALS, FINE JEWE ES (CERAMIC OR EARTHENWARE) AI URORS; SCULPTURES OF WOOD, BONI EADINGS) 21: FINE AND DECORATIVI OCLOISONNE OBJECTS, PAPERWEIGH THER AND CELEBRITY CLOTHING AN HANGINGS; 33: COLLECTIBLE WINES	455921 ELRY, PRECIOUS STONES, CLIND STAINED GLASS WINDOV E, IVORY, SHELL, AMBER OR E ARTICLES OF GLASSWARE ITS, BASKETS, SNUFF BOXES ID FOOTWEAR; T-SHIRTS ANI S AND DISTILLED SPIRITS. EN	OCKS, COINS, AND W VS AND PANELS; 20: 1 MOTHER OF PEARL; AND PORCELAIN; CE AND OTHER DECOR D HATS, VINTAGE CL CTIRE CLASS HEADIN	VATCHES; 19:NON-METTALIC WOOD AND METAL FURNITURE; AND GARDEN STATUARY OF CONCRETAMICS, TILES, FIGURINES, ATIVEOBJECTS NOT OF PRECIOUS OTHING AND COSTUMES; 27: CARPETS IGS) SOTHEBY'S	
witzerland 4: OBJECTS OF AI CULPTURES, TILL DECORATIVE MIR ENTIRE CLASS HI ACQUERED AND METAL; 25: DESIG LUGS AND WALL witzerland 6, 35, 36, 37, 39, 41	SOTHEBY'S RT IN PRECIOUS METALS, FINE JEWE ES (CERAMIC OR EARTHENWARE) AI LRORS; SCULPTURES OF WOOD, BONI EADINGS) 21: FINE AND DECORATIVI OCLOISONNE OBJECTS, PAPERWEIGH ENER AND CELEBRITY CLOTHING AN HANGINGS; 33: COLLECTIBLE WINES SOTHEBY'S	455921 ELRY, PRECIOUS STONES, CLIND STAINED GLASS WINDOV E, IVORY, SHELL, AMBER OR E ARTICLES OF GLASSWARE ITS, BASKETS, SNUFF BOXES ID FOOTWEAR; T-SHIRTS ANI S AND DISTILLED SPIRITS. EN	OCKS, COINS, AND W VS AND PANELS; 20: 1 MOTHER OF PEARL; AND PORCELAIN; CE AND OTHER DECOR D HATS, VINTAGE CL CTIRE CLASS HEADIN	VATCHES; 19:NON-METTALIC WOOD AND METAL FURNITURE; AND GARDEN STATUARY OF CONCRETAMICS, TILES, FIGURINES, ATIVEOBJECTS NOT OF PRECIOUS OTHING AND COSTUMES; 27: CARPETS IGS) SOTHEBY'S	
witzerland 4: OBJECTS OF AI CULPTURES, TILL DECORATIVE MIR ENTIRE CLASS HI ACQUERED AND METAL; 25: DESIG RUGS AND WALL witzerland 6, 35, 36, 37, 39, 41	SOTHEBY'S RT IN PRECIOUS METALS, FINE JEWE ES (CERAMIC OR EARTHENWARE) AI RORS; SCULPIURES OF WOOD, BONI P CLOISONNE OBJECTS, PAPERWEIGH THE AND CELEBRITY CLOTHING AN HANGINGS; 33: COLLECTIBLE WINES SOTHEBY'S AND 42: SPECIFIC GOODS IN CLASSI	455921 ELRY, PRECIOUS STONES, CLIND STAINED GLASS WINDOVER, IVORY, SHELL, AMBER OR E ARTICLES OF GLASSWARE ITS, BASKETS, SNUFF BOXES ID FOOTWEAR; T-SHIRTS AND SAND DISTILLED SPIRITS. EN 410667 ES (OBTAINED FROM SCAN NO 1735153	OCKS, COINS, AND W VS AND PANELS; 20: 1 MOTHER OF PEARL; AND PORCELAIN; CE AND OTHER DECOR O HATS, VINTAGE CL OTIRE CLASS HEADIN 4/1/93 NO FURTHER INFORM	ATCHES; 19:NON-METTALIC WOOD AND METAL FURNITURE; AND GARDEN STATUARY OF CONCRETERAMICS, TILES, FIGURINES, ATIVEOBJECTS NOT OF PRECIOUS OTHING AND COSTUMES; 27: CARPETS IGS) SOTHEBY'S	
witzerland 4: OBJECTS OF AI CULPTURES, TILL DECORATIVE MIR ENTIRE CLASS HI ACQUERED AND METAL; 25: DESIG RUGS AND WALL witzerland 6, 35, 36, 37, 39, 41 aiwan 6: BOOKS, MAGA	SOTHEBY'S RT IN PRECIOUS METALS, FINE JEWE ES (CERAMIC OR EARTHENWARE) AN ERORS; SCULPTURES OF WOOD, BOND EADINGS) 21: FINE AND DECORATIVE OCLOISONNE OBJECTS, PAPERWEIGH ENER AND CELEBRITY CLOTHING AN HANGINGS; 33: COLLECTIBLE WINES SOTHEBY'S A AND 42: SPECIFIC GOODS IN CLASSING SOTHEBY'S SOTHEBY'S	455921 ELRY, PRECIOUS STONES, CLIND STAINED GLASS WINDOVER, IVORY, SHELL, AMBER OR E ARTICLES OF GLASSWARE ITS, BASKETS, SNUFF BOXES ID FOOTWEAR; T-SHIRTS AND SAND DISTILLED SPIRITS. EN 410667 ES (OBTAINED FROM SCAN NO 1735153	OCKS, COINS, AND W VS AND PANELS; 20: 1 MOTHER OF PEARL; AND PORCELAIN; CE AND OTHER DECOR O HATS, VINTAGE CL OTIRE CLASS HEADIN 4/1/93 NO FURTHER INFORM	ATCHES; 19:NON-METTALIC WOOD AND METAL FURNITURE; AND GARDEN STATUARY OF CONCRETERAMICS, TILES, FIGURINES, ATIVEOBJECTS NOT OF PRECIOUS OTHING AND COSTUMES; 27: CARPETS IGS) SOTHEBY'S	
witzerland 4: OBJECTS OF AI CCULPTURES, TILL DECORATIVE MIR ENTIRE CLASS HI ACQUERED AND METAL; 25: DESIG RUGS AND WALL witzerland 6, 35, 36, 37, 39, 41 aiwan 6: BOOKS, MAGA	SOTHEBY'S RT IN PRECIOUS METALS, FINE JEWE ES (CERAMIC OR EARTHENWARE) AND ES (CERAMIC OR EARTHENWARE) AND DECORATIVE OF WOOD, BONIE ADINGS) 21: FINE AND DECORATIVE OCLOISONNE OBJECTS, PAPERWEIGH INER AND CELEBRITY CLOTHING AN HANGINGS; 33: COLLECTIBLE WINES SOTHEBY'S A AND 42: SPECIFIC GOODS IN CLASSIC SOTHEBY'S SOTHEBY'S SOTHEBY'S ZINES, PICTURES, PHOTOGRAPHS, PICTURES, PICTURES, PHOTOGRAPHS, PICTURES, PICTURES, PHOTOGRAPHS, PICTURES, PICTURES, PHOTOGRAPHS, PICTURES, PICTURES, PHOTOGRAPHS, PICTURES, P	455921 ELRY, PRECIOUS STONES, CLIND STAINED GLASS WINDOW EL IVORY, SHELL, AMBER OR E ARTICLES OF GLASSWARE ITS, BASKETS, SNUFF BOXES ID FOOTWEAR; T-SHIRTS ANI S AND DISTILLED SPIRITS. EN 410667 ES (OBTAINED FROM SCAN N 1735153 ERINTED MATTER, CATALOG	OCKS, COINS, AND W VS AND PANELS; 20: 1 MOTHER OF PEARL; AND PORCELAIN; CE AND OTHER DECOR D HATS, VINTAGE CL OTIRE CLASS HEADIN 4/1/93 NO FURTHER INFORM 3/1/82 FOR ANTIQUES	ATCHES; 19:NON-METTALIC WOOD AND METAL FURNITURE; AND GARDEN STATUARY OF CONCRE ERAMICS, TILES, FIGURINES, ATIVEOBJECTS NOT OF PRECIOUS OTHING AND COSTUMES; 27: CARPETS IGS) SOTHEBY'S SOTHEBY'S SOTHEBY'S HONG KONG LTD.	
witzerland 4: OBJECT'S OF AI CULPTURES, TILL DECORATIVE MIR ENTIRE CLASS HI ACQUERED AND AETAL; 25: DESIG RUGS AND WALL witzerland 6, 35, 36, 37, 39, 41 aiwan 6: BOOKS, MAGA aiwan 5: ANTIQUE APPR	SOTHEBY'S RT IN PRECIOUS METALS, FINE JEWE ES (CERAMIC OR EARTHENWARE) AND ES (CERAMIC OR EARTHENWARE) AND DECORATIVE OF WOOD, BONE EADINGS) 21: FINE AND DECORATIVE OCLOISONNE OBJECTS, PAPERWEIGHT FINER AND CELEBRITY CLOTHING AN HANGINGS; 33: COLLECTIBLE WINES SOTHEBY'S AND 42: SPECIFIC GOODS IN CLASSIC SOTHEBY'S ZINES, PICTURES, PHOTOGRAPHS, PERSONNESS OF THE BY'S	455921 ELRY, PRECIOUS STONES, CLIND STAINED GLASS WINDOW EL IVORY, SHELL, AMBER OR E ARTICLES OF GLASSWARE ITS, BASKETS, SNUFF BOXES ID FOOTWEAR; T-SHIRTS ANI S AND DISTILLED SPIRITS. EN 410667 ES (OBTAINED FROM SCAN N 1735153 ERINTED MATTER, CATALOG	OCKS, COINS, AND W VS AND PANELS; 20: 1 MOTHER OF PEARL; AND PORCELAIN; CE AND OTHER DECOR D HATS, VINTAGE CL OTIRE CLASS HEADIN 4/1/93 NO FURTHER INFORM 3/1/82 FOR ANTIQUES	ATCHES; 19:NON-METTALIC WOOD AND METAL FURNITURE; AND GARDEN STATUARY OF CONCRE ERAMICS, TILES, FIGURINES, ATIVEOBJECTS NOT OF PRECIOUS OTHING AND COSTUMES; 27: CARPETS IGS) SOTHEBY'S SOTHEBY'S SOTHEBY'S HONG KONG LTD.	
witzerland 4: OBJECT'S OF AI CULPTURES, TILL DECORATIVE MIR ENTIRE CLASS HI ACQUERED AND AETAL; 25: DESIG UGS AND WALL witzerland 6, 35, 36, 37, 39, 41 aiwan 5: ANTIQUE APPR aiwan	SOTHEBY'S RT IN PRECIOUS METALS, FINE JEWE ES (CERAMIC OR EARTHENWARE) AND ES (CERAMIC OR EARTHENWARE) AND ESCULPTURES OF WOOD, BONIE AND DECORATIVE OF CLOISONNE OBJECTS, PAPERWEIGHT OR AND CELEBRITY CLOTHING AN HANGINGS; 33: COLLECTIBLE WINES SOTHEBY'S AND 42: SPECIFIC GOODS IN CLASSIC SOTHEBY'S ZINES, PICTURES, PHOTOGRAPHS, PERSONNESS OF COLLECTIBLE WINES SOTHEBY'S RAISAL SERVICES	455921 ELRY, PRECIOUS STONES, CLIND STAINED GLASS WINDOVER INCORY, SHELL, AMBER OR E ARTICLES OF GLASSWARE ITS, BASKETS, SNUFF BOXES ID FOOTWEAR; T-SHIRTS AND SAND DISTILLED SPIRITS. EN 410667 ES (OBTAINED FROM SCAN NITS) 1735153 RINTED MATTER, CATALOG	OCKS, COINS, AND W VS AND PANELS; 20: 1 MOTHER OF PEARL; AND PORCELAIN; CE AND OTHER DECOR D HATS, VINTAGE CL TURE CLASS HEADIN 4/1/93 HO FURTHER INFORM 3/1/82 FOR ANTIQUES	ATCHES; 19:NON-METTALIC WOOD AND METAL FURNITURE; AND GARDEN STATUARY OF CONCRE ERAMICS, TILES, FIGURINES, ATIVEOBJECTS NOT OF PRECIOUS OTHING AND COSTUMES; 27: CARPETS IGS) SOTHEBY'S SOTHEBY'S HONG KONG LTD. SOTHEBY'S HONG KONG LTD.	
witzerland 4: OBJECT'S OF AI COULPTURES, TILL DECORATIVE MIR ENTIRE CLASS HI ACQUERED AND AETAL; 25: DESIG RUGS AND WALL witzerland 6, 35, 36, 37, 39, 41 aiwan 5: ANTIQUE APPR aiwan	SOTHEBY'S RT IN PRECIOUS METALS, FINE JEWE ES (CERAMIC OR EARTHENWARE) AI LRORS; SCULPTURES OF WOOD, BONI EADINGS) 21: FINE AND DECORATIVI O'CLOISONNE OBJECTS, PAPERWEIGHTHER AND CELEBRITY CLOTHING AN HANGINGS; 33: COLLECTIBLE WINES SOTHEBY'S A AND 42: SPECIFIC GOODS IN CLASSI SOTHEBY'S ZINES, PICTURES, PHOTOGRAPHS, PICTURES, PHOTOGRAPHS, PROTHEBY'S RAISAL SERVICES	455921 ELRY, PRECIOUS STONES, CLIND STAINED GLASS WINDOVER INCORY, SHELL, AMBER OR E ARTICLES OF GLASSWARE ITS, BASKETS, SNUFF BOXES ID FOOTWEAR; T-SHIRTS AND SAND DISTILLED SPIRITS. EN 410667 ES (OBTAINED FROM SCAN NITS) 1735153 RINTED MATTER, CATALOG	OCKS, COINS, AND W VS AND PANELS; 20: 1 MOTHER OF PEARL; AND PORCELAIN; CE AND OTHER DECOR D HATS, VINTAGE CL TURE CLASS HEADIN 4/1/93 HO FURTHER INFORM 3/1/82 FOR ANTIQUES	ATCHES; 19:NON-METTALIC WOOD AND METAL FURNITURE; AND GARDEN STATUARY OF CONCRE ERAMICS, TILES, FIGURINES, ATIVEOBJECTS NOT OF PRECIOUS OTHING AND COSTUMES; 27: CARPETS IGS) SOTHEBY'S SOTHEBY'S HONG KONG LTD. SOTHEBY'S HONG KONG LTD.	

COINS, BOOKS AND OTHER VALUABLE PROPERTY.

Page:

24

Client: SOTHEBY'S HOLDINGS, INC.

Registrations in Force as of July 6, 2001

COUNTRY	MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	REC.OWNER
aiwan	SOTHEBY'S IN CHINESE	173152	3/1/82	SOTHEBY'S HONG KONG LTD.
6: BOOKS, MAG	azīnes, pictures, photographs, nego	OTIABLE INSTRUMENTS, P	RINTED MATTER, C.	ATALOGUE FOR ANTIQUES (NA 56)
aiwan	SOTHEBY'S IN CHINESE	9203	2/16/83	SOTHEBY'S HONG KONG LTD.
S: IMPORT AND	EXPORT TRADING AND GENERAL TRANS	SACTION SERVICES (NA 8)		
'aiwan	SOTHEBY'S IN CHINESE	9146	2/1/83	SOTHEBY'S HONG KONG LTD.
S: ANTIQUE AU	CTION SERVICES (NA 8)			
`siwan	SOTHEBY'S IN CHINESE	7403	7/1/82	SOTHEBY'S HONG KONG LTD.
35: IMPORT AND	EXPORT TRADING AND GENERAL TRANS	SACTION SERVICES (NA 8)		
aiwan	SOTHEBY'S IN CHINESE	9145	2/1/83	SOTHEBY'S HONG KONG LTD.
6: ANTIQUE API	PRAISAL SERVICES (NA 8)			
aiwan	SOTHEBY'S IN CHINESE	7364	6/1/82	SO THEBY'S HONG KONG LTD.
6: ANTIQUE AU	ction services (na 8)			
`aiwan	SOTHEBY'S IN CHINESE	7363	6/1/82	SOTHEBY'S HONG KONG LTD.
6: ANTIQUE APP	PRAISAL SERVICES (NA 8)			
hailand	SOTHEBY'S	KOR100080	7/21/98	SPTC, INC.
	LOGUES, MAGAZINES, BULLETINS AND AND ANIMATION ART, POSTAGE STAMP			
hailand	SOTHEBY'S	BOR8303	7/21/98	SPIC, INC.
5: AUCTION SER AXATION CONS	VICES; FORMATION, MAINTENANCE AND ULTATION.	D EXPLOITATION OF A REC	GISTER OF PROPERT	Y (OTHER THAN REALESTATE):
	SOTHEBY'S	BOR8272	7/21/97	SPTC, INC.

AGAINST SECURITY; PROVISION OF LOANS; FINANCIAL GUARANTEES; FINANCIAL CONSULTANCY; ESTATE AGENCY SERVICES; FINANCIAL AND REAL ESTATE SERVICES, APPRAISAL SERVICES FOR OTHERS FOR FINE FURNITURE, FINE AND DECORATIVE ART, JEWELRY, STAMPS,

Page:

25

Client: SOTHEBY'S HOLDINGS, INC.

entities and binds, inc.

Registrations in Force as of July 6, 2001

COUNTRY

MARK

REC. NO.

REG. DATE

REC.OWNER

Thailand

SOTHEBY'S

BOR\$273

7/21/98

SPTC, INC.

39: PACKAGING AND CRATING OF GOODS; FREIGHT FORWARDING, FREIGHTING, DELIVERY AND STORAGE OF GOODS AND TRAVEL AGENCY SERVICES.

Thailand

SOTHEBY'S

BOR8233

7/21/98

SPTC, INC.

42: RESEARCH, ADVICE AND AUTHENTICATION SERVICES RELATING TO WORKS OF ART, ANTIQUES AND FURNITURE; HOTEL AND MEAL RESERVATION SERVICES AND MANAGEMENT OF MAIL ORDER SERVICES.

United Kingdom

SOTHEBY'S

1280414

9/26/86

SOTHEBY'S

16: BOOKS, CATALOGUES, POSTERS, PHOTOGRAPHS AND MAGAZINES (PERIODICAL PUBLICATIONS)

United Kingdom

SOTHEBY'S

1283719

10/1/86

SOTHEBY'S

35: AUCTIONEERING SERVICES; FORMATION, MAINTENANCE AND EXPLOITATION OF A REGISTER OF PROPERTY (OTHER THAN REAL ESTATE); TAXATION CONSULATION

United Kingdom

SOTHEBY'S

1283720

10/1/86

SOTHEBY'S

36: VALUATION: INSURANCE BROKERAGE AND INSURANCE UNDERWRITING RELATING TO GOODS; ARRANGING LOANS AGAINST SECURITY: PROVISION OF LOANS; FINANCIAL GUARANTEES; FINANCIAL CONSULTANCY: ESTATE AGENCY SERVICES

United Kingdom

SOTHEBY'S

1283721

10/1/86

SOTHEBY'S

37: RESTORATION, MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF WORKS OF ART, FURNITURE, CARPETS, CERAMICS, CLOTHING, ANTIQUES, MEMEORABILIA AND OF COLLECTORS ITEMS

United Kingdom

SOTHEBY'S

1283722

10/1/86

SOTHEBYS

39: PACKAGING AND CRATING OF GOODS; FREIGHT FORWARDING, FREIGHTING, DELIVERY AND STORAGE OF WORKS OF ART, FURNITURE, CARPETS, CERAMIACS, CLOTHING, ANTIQUES, WINE, JEWELERY, MEMORABILIA AND OF COLLECTORS ITEMS; TRAVEL AGENCY SERVICES

United Kingdom

SOTHEBY'S

1283723

10/1/86

SOTHEBY'S

41: EDUCATIONAL AND TRAINING SERVICES RELATING TO WORKS OF ART, FURNITURE AND ANTIQUES; CORRESPONDENCE COURSES; PUBLISHING FOR OTHERS

United Kingdom

SOTHEBY'S

1283724

10/1/86

SOTHEBYS

42: RESEARCH ADVICE AND AUTHENTICATION SERVICES RELATING TO THE AGE, PROVENANCE, HISTORY AND VALUE OF WORKS OF ART, ANTIQUES AND OF FURNITURE; HOTEL AND MEAL RESERVATION SERVICES

United States

ARCADE AUCTION

2338842

4/4/00

SPTC, INC.

35: AUCTION SERVICES

Page:

26

Client:

SOTHEBY'S HOLDINGS, INC.

Registrations in Force as of July 6, 2001

COUNTRY

MARK

REG. NO.

REG. DATE

REC. OWNER

United States

COLLECTORS' CARROUSEL

1642780

4/30/91

SPTC, INC.

16: CATALOGUES OF DOLLS, MUSIC, MOVIE AND TELEVISION MEMORABILIA, SHEET MUSIC AND OTHER TYPES OF PERSONAL PROPERTY WHICH ARE COLLECTIBLES

35: CONDUCTING AUCTIONS FOR PERSONAL PROPERTY

United States

CONVERSATIONS AT SOTHEBY'S

1994684

8/20/96

SPTC, INC.

41: EDUCATIONAL SERVICES. NAMELY CONDUCTING SEMINARS IN THE FIELDS OF POLITICS, MUSIC, ART, SPORTS, FILM, THEATER LITERATURE AND JOURNALISM

United States

HEIRLOOM DISCOVERY DAYS

1464855

11/10/87

SPTC, INC.

36: EXPERT APPRAISAL SERVICES FOR TANGIBLE GOODS

United States

PORTFOLIO

1397628

6/17/86

SPTC, INC.

16: MAGAZINE DESCRIBING REGIONS OF THE WORLD AND FEATURING PROPERTIES LISTED FOR SALE

United States

SOTHEBY PARKE-BERNET

967849

9/4/73

SPIC, INC.

35: ART GALLERY SERVICES

United States

SOTHEBYS

2428011

2/13/01

SPTC, INC.

35: PROVIDING COMPUTERIZED ON-LINE RETAIL SERVICES IN THE FIELD OF FINE AND DECORATIVE WORKS OF ART, JEWELRY, STAMPS, COINS, BOOKS, ANTIQUES, FURNITURE AND OTHER VALUABLE PERSONAL PROPERTY

42: PROVIDING INFORMATION VIA THE GLOBAL COMPUTER NETWORK IN THE FIELD OF FINE AND DECORATIVE WORKS OF ART, JEWELRY, STAMPS, COINS, BOOKS. ANTIQUES, FURNITURE AND OTHER VALUABLE PERSONAL PROPERTY

United States

SOTHEBY'S

2228973

3/2/99

SPTC, INC.

12: AIRPLANES, AUTOMOBILES, MOTORCYCLES, BABY CARRIAGES, BICYCLES, BOATS, CABLE AND RAILWAY CARS, BUSSES, SAILBOATS, SEA PLANES AND YACHTS.

United States

SOTHEBY'S

2228975

3/2/99

SPTC, INC.

13: GUNS, PISTOLS, RIFLES, AIR PISTOLS, AIR RIFLES, AUTOMATIC GUNS, AUTOMATIC PISTOLS, AUTOMATIC RIFLES, REVOLVERS, CANNONS, FIELD GUNS, MUSKETS, MILITARY RIFILES, AMMUNITION AND SPORTING RIFLES

United States

SOTHEBY'S

2288714

10/26/99

SPTC, INC.

14: ORNAMENTAL ART IN PRECIOUS METAL; DECORATIVE ART IN PRECIOUS METAL; ART PICTURES IN PRECIOUS METAL; ART FOR WALLS IN PRECIOUS METALS; FINE ART IN PRECIOUS METALS; SCULPTURES, FIGURINES, AND STATUES IN PRECIOUS METAL; COINS OF PRECIOUS METAL

Page:

27

Client: SOTHEBY'S HOLDINGS, INC.

Registrations in Force as of July 6, 2001

COUNTRY

MARK

REG. NO.

REG. DATE

REC.OWNER

United States

SOTHEBY'S

2228967

3/2/99

SPTC, INC.

15: MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS, MUSIC BOXES, MUSIC ROLLS FOR PLAYER PIANOS

United States

SOTHEBY'S

2313336

2/1/00

SPTC, INC.

16: BOOKS, CATALOGUES, MAGAZINES, BULLETINS AND NEWSLETTERS, CONCERNING FINE AND DECORATIVE ART, ANTIQUE AND COLLECTIBLE ARTICLES AND OTHER VALUABLE PROPERTY; PANTINGS; POSTERS, MOUNTED AND UNMOUNTED PHOTOGRAPHS AND ILLUSTRATIONS; POSTAGE STAMPS; SHEET MUSIC; MAPS AND ATLASES; COMIC BOOKS; ART DRAWINGS; ART PRINTS; AUTOGRAPHS ON PAPER, ANIMATION CELS AND PAPERWEIGHTS

United States

SOTHEBY'S

1638329

3/19/91

SPTC, INC.

16: POSTERS AND CATALOGS, BULLETINS AND NEWSLETTERS CONCERNING FINE AND DECORATIVE ART

25: T-SHIRTS

35: AUCTION SERVICES AND ABSENTEE BIDDING AT AUCTIONS FOR OTHERS

36: APPRAISAL SERVICES FOR OTHERS FOR FINE FURNITURE, FINE AND DECORATIVE ART, JEWELRY, STAMPS, COINS, BOOKS AND OTHER VALUABLE PERSONAL PROPERTY; FINANCIAL SERVICES, NAMELY, PROVIDING LOANS TO OTHERS RELATING TO THE PURCHASE OF FINE FURNITURE, FINE AND DECORATIVE ART, JEWELRY, STAMPS, COINS, BOOKS AND OTHER VALUABLE PERSONAL PROPERTY; ADVANCEMENT OF FUNDS TO OTHERS FOR FINE FURNITURE, FINE AND DECORATIVE ART, JEWELRY, STAMPS, COINS, BOOKS, AND OTHER VALUABLE PERSONAL PROPERTY CONSIGNED FOR SALE AT AUCTIONS; PROVIDING LOANS TO OTHERS SECURED BY FINE FURNITURE, FINE AND DECORATIVE ART, JEWELRY, STAMPS, COINS, BOOKS AND OTHER VALUABLE PERSONAL PROPERTY NOT INTENDED FOR SALES

- 37: CONSERVATION AND RESTORATION SERVICES IN THE FIELD OF FINE FURNITURE AND FINE AND DECORATIVE WORKS OF ART
- 39: Transportation Services, namely, the transportation of Fine Furniture, fine and decorative art, Jewelry, Stamps, Coins, Books, and other valuable personal property of Others by Means of Truck, Airplane or Train
- 41: EDUCATIONAL SERVICES, NAMELY, CONDUCTING CLASSES AND SEMINARS IN THE FIELDS OF FINE FURNITURE AND FINE AND DECORATIVE ART
- 42: MAIL ORDER SERVICES IN THE FIELD OF BOOKS AND CATALOGS CONCERNING FINE FURNITURE AND FINE AND DECORATIVE ART

United States

SOTHEBY'S

2392557

10/10/00

SPTC. INC.

18: ANTIQUE AND COLLECTIBLE ARTICLES, NAMELY, TRUNKS, LUGGAGE, ATHLETIC BAGS, SPORTSMAN'S HUNTING BAGS, SADDLES, TOOL BAGS SOLD EMPTY, TOTE BAGS, HANDBAGS, BRIEFCASES, DRAWSTRING POUCHES, COSMETICS CASES SOLD EMPTY, TOILETRY CASES SOLD EMPTY, UMBRELLAS, WALKING STICKS AND WALKING CANES

United States

SOTHEBYS

2386850

9/19/00

SPTC, INC.

19: NON-METALLIC SCULPTURES OF CEMENT, MARBLE, STONE, AND SYNTHETIC MATERIALS, NAMELY, SYNTHETIC RESIN, PLASTIC AND FOAM; CERAMIC TILES; AND STAINED GLASS WINDOWS AND PANELS

United States

SOTHEBY'S

2228976

3/2/99

SPIC, INC.

20: WOOD AND METAL FURNITURE: DECORATIVE MIRRORS; AND SCULPTURES OF WOOD, BONE, IVORY, SHELL, AMBER OR MOTHER OF PEARL;

Cowan,	T ich	owitz	& T	atman	PC
Cuwan.	LICD	UWILZ	α L	аншан.	r.c.

Page:

28

Client: SOTHEBY'S HOLDINGS, INC.

Registrations in Force as of July 6, 2001

COUNTRY

MARK

REG. NO.

REG. DATE

REC. OWNER

United States

SOTHEBYS

2386852

9/19/00

SPTC, INC.

21: FINE AND DECORATIVE ARTICLES OF GLASSWARE, PORCELAIN AND CERAMICS, NAMELY, DISHES, BOWLS, SOUP TUREENS, SERVING PLATTERS, TEA SETS, COFFEE SERVERS, BEVERAGEWARE. ICE BUCKETS, DECANTERS, BOTTLES SOLD EMPTY, GRAVY BOATS, SALT CELLARS, PEPPER MILLS, SERVING SPOONS, PIE SERVERS, KITCHEN LADLES, DECORATIVE BOXES, JARS, NAMELY, COOKIE JARS, INSULATING JARS AND JARS FOR JAMS AND JELLIES, CANDLE HOLDERS, KNOBS, DECORATIVE EGGS, FIGURINES, CACHE POTS, WASH BASINS, PERFUME ATOMIZERS SOLD EMPTY, COMPACTS SOLD EMPTY, HAIR BRUSHES, HAIR COMBS, COSMETIC BRUSHES, SHAVING BRUSHES, SOAP HOLDERS, URNS AND VASES; LACQUERED AND CLOISONNE BOXES, BOWLS, DECORATIVE EGGS, DISHES AND FIGURINES; AND BASKETS MADE OF WICKER, STRAW, WOOD AND GRASS

United States

SOTHEBY'S

2386853

9/19/00

SPTC, INC.

24: TEXTILES, NAMELY BED BLANKETS, BED QUILTS, TAPESTRIES, CLOTH FLAGS, TEXTILE PANELS, BANNERS, ALTARCLOTHS, TEXTILES OF NEEDLEWORK, WALL HANGINGS

United States

SOTHEBY'S

2313265

2/1/00

SPTC, INC.

25: DESIGNER, CELEBRITY AND VINTAGE CLOTHING, NAMELY HATS. DRESSES, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, PANTS, TRENCH COATS, BODY SUITS, T-SHIRTS, SHIRTS, SOCKS, CAPS, NECKTIES, ASCOTS, SCARVES, GLOVES, BELTS, SWEATPANTS, SWEATSHIRTS, SHORTS, TANK TOPS. LEGGINGS, LEGTARDS, LINGERIE, UNDERGARMENTS, BRIEFS, UNITARDS, HEAD BANDS, GLOVES, STOCKINGS, BLOUSES, FURS, SLACKS. SUITS, COATS, MASQUERADE COSTUMES, AND FOOTWEAR FOR MEN, WOMEN, AND CHILDREN

United States

SOTHEBY'S

2289991

11/2/99

SPTC, INC.

27: CARPETS, RUGS AND WALL HANGINGS NOT OF TEXTILE

United States

SOTHEBY'S

2386848

9/19/00

SPTC. INC.

28: ANTIQUE AND COLLECTIBLE TOYS, NAMELY, TOY BANKS, TOY TRAIN SETS, TOY VEHICLES, MODEL VEHICLES AND ACCESSORIES SOLD AS A UNIT, TOY SOLDIERS, TOY GUNS, TOY CONSTRUCTION BLOCKS, ROCKING HORSES, TOY SCOOTERS, KITES, DOLLS, DOLL COSTUMES, DOLL CASES, DOLL ACCESSORIES, DOLL HOUSES, DOLL HOUSE FURNISHINGS, TOY COOKWARE. STUFFED TOY ANIMALS, MUSICAL TOYS, PUPPETS, VENTRILOQUIST'S DUMMIES, PUZZLES, TOY MOBILES, BABY RATTLES, BATHTUB TOYS, MECHANICAL ACTION TOYS. ELECTRIC ACTION TOYS ELECTRONIC ACTION TOYS, WIND-UP TOYS, YO-YOS, CHRISTMAS TREE ORNAMENTS, NOISEMAKERS; GAMES AND SPORTING EQUIPMENT. NAMELY, BOARD GAMES, CARD GAMES, DART GAMES, ARCADE GAMES, BILLIARD TABLES, BILLIARD CUES, BOWLING BAGS. BOWLING BALLS, BOWLING PINS, CARABINERS, CLAY PIGEONS, FENCING FOILS, FENCING GAUNTLETS, FENCING MASKS, BASEBALLS, BASEBALL BATS, BASEBALL GLOVES, BASEBALL MITTS, CATCHER'S MASKS, CRICKET BALLS, CRICKET BATS, GOLF CLUBS, GOLF BAGS, GOLF BALLS, NON-MOTORIZED GOLF CARTS, A RCHERY BOWS, ARCHERY ARNOWS, FISHING RODS, WATERFOWL HUNTING DECOYS AND RACQUET BAGS

United States

SOTHEBYS

2228963

3/2/99

SPTC, INC.

33: COLLECTIBLE WINES AND DISTILLED SPIRITS

United States

SOTHEBYS

2228964

3/2/99

SPTC, INC.

34: SMOKING PIPES

Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C. Client: SOTHEBY'S HOLDINGS, INC.

Registrations in Force as of July 6, 2001

COUNTRY MARK REG. NO. REG. DATE REC. OWNER United States SOTHEBYS 2338594 4/4/00 SPTC, INC.

35: MAIL ORDER SERVICES IN THE FIELD OF FINE FURNITURE AND DECORATIVE ART, ANTIQUE AND COLLECTIBLE ARTICLES, AND OTHER VALUABLE PROPERTY.

United States SOTHEBY'S 2308657 1/18/00 SPTC, INC.

42: RESEARCH ADVICE AND AUTHENTICATION SERVICES RELATING TO THE AGE, PROVENANCE, HISTORY AND VALUE OF WORKS OF ART.

ANTIQUES AND OF FURNITURE; MAKING HOTEL AND MEAL RESERVATIONS FOR OTHERS.

United States SOTHEBY'S 2228974

3/2/99

SPTC, INC.

29

Page:

8: FLATWARE AND CUTLERY OR PRECIOUS AND NON-PRECIOUS METAL, KNIFE SHEATHS, DAGGERS, SWORDS AND SPEARS

United States

United States

United States

United States

United States

SOTHEBY'S

2420413

1/16/01

SPTC, INC.

9: ANTIQUE AND COLLECTIBLE ARTICLES, NAMELY BINOCULARS, MOTION PICTURE CAMERAS, PHOTOGRAPHIC CAMERAS, COMPASSES, BAROMETERS, HELMETS, NAMELY, MOTORCYCLE HELMETS, TRIBAL HELMETS, PRE-COLUMBIAN HELMETS, AMERICAN INDIAN HELMETS, MILITARY HELMETS, MEDIEVAL HELMETS, AND HELMETS FOR SPORTS; OPTICAL MIRRORS; PHONOGRAPHS: PHONOGRAPH RECORDS FEATURING MUSIC AND WORDS; JUKE BOXES, PROJECTORS, NAMELY MOVIE PROJECTORS, SLIDE AND PHOTOGRAPHIC PROJECTORS; RADIOS Spectacles; magnifying glasses; slot machines; telephones; and telescopes

SOTHEBY'S ARCADE AUCTIONS

1224491

1/18/83

SPTC, INC.

35: AUCTION SERVICES

United States SOTHEBY'S CONNOISSEUR (Stylized) 2440641

1248613

4/3/01

SPTC, INC.

42: PROVIDING ON-LINE INFORMATION IN THE FIELD OF FINE AND DECORATIVE WORKS OF ART, JEWELRY, STAMPS, COINS, BOOKS,

ANTIQUES, FURNITURE AND OTHER VALUABLE PROPERTY

36: REAL ESTATE BROKERAGE SERVICES

SOTHEBY'S INTERNATIONAL REALTY

SOTHEBY'S INTERNATIONAL REALTY

2297853

12/7/99

8/16/83

SPTC, INC.

SPIC, INC.

16: PUBLICATIONS RELATING TO REAL ESTATE

DOMAIN

United States SOTHEBY'S RESTORATION 1202960

7/27/82

SPTC, INC.

35: APPRAISAL OF FINE AND DECORATIVE WORKS OF ART, JEWELRY, STAMPS, COINS, BOOKS, ANTIQUES, AND OTHER VALUABLE PERSONAL PROPERTY

37: CONSERVATION AND RESTORATION OF FINE FURNITURE AND OTHER DECORATIVE WORKS OF ART

YORK TRANSPORT

2218934

1/19/99

SPTC, INC.

39: TRANSPORTATION SERVICES, NAMLEY THE TRANSPORTATION OF ART AND ANTIQUES OF OTHERS BY MEANS OF TRUCK, AIRPLANE OR TRAIN

Client: SOTHEBY'S HOLDINGS, INC.

Registrations in Force as of July 6, 2001

COUNTRY

MARK

REG. NO.

REG. DATE

REC. OWNER

Page:

30

Yonczuela

SOTHEBY'S

F-155.630

3/18/94

SPTC, INC.

25: ARTICLES OF CLOTHING, INCLUDING T-SHIRTS, HATS AND FOOTWEAR

TRADEMARK REEL: 002347 FRAME: 0424

RECORDED: 08/02/2001